
MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
www.monroecountyal.com

MONROE 
C   UNTY, Alabama

LIVE.
WORK.
PLAY.



2 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Your Savings Federally Insured by NCUA

Established Since 1979

3365 S. Alabama Ave. • Monroeville, AL 36460
P.O. Box 907 • Monroeville, AL 36461
(251) 575-2921 • Fax (251) 575-5271

www.arivercu.com

Hours: Mon, Tues, Wed & Fri 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m
Thurs 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon

Join Us Today!
If you Live, Work, Worship, or Go to School in 

Monroe, Conecuh, Escambia, Clarke, or Wilcox Counties

Serving Your Financial Needs
It is All About You! The MEMBER!



www.monroecountyal.com | 3

Table of Contents

6

4

History

9

Chamber of
Commerce

11

Monroe County 
Commission

12

City of 
Monroeville

About Us 
22 Area Attractions  
48

50

Healthcare Providers
Calendar of Events

54 Houses of Worship
57 In the Know-Who to Call
58 Members- Alphabetical  
62 Members by Category  
65 Advertiser Index  

RESOURCES

14 Monroe County
Museum

16 Downtown 
Monroeville

Lifestyles20
Shopping

Lodging

27
Dining30

Economic 
Development

32

Monroe County
Schools

36
40

Healthcare44
Government55



4 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Population
Monroeville   |  5,951

Monroe County   | 19,648
Source: U.S. Census Quick Facts 2020

Land Area
Monroeville   |  13.37 square miles 

Monroe County   |1026 square miles 
Source: U.S. Census Quick Facts 2020 Sales Tax Rates

Monroeville   |  2.5% 

Monroe County  |  3.5%

State of Alabama | 4.0%

Distance from
Major Cities
Mobile, AL | 85 MIles

Birmingham, AL | 162 Miles

New Orleans, LA | 231 Miles

Atlanta, GA | 261 MIles

Nearest
Commercial
Airports
Mobile, AL

Montgomery, AL 

Pensacola, FL

Climate
Winter Average low | 36 degrees F

Summer Average high | 91 degrees F

Average annual rainfall  | 61 inches

Elevation  | 413 feet above sea level
Source: Sperling’s Best Places

Income
Median Household Income (Monroe
County)

2020 | $31,969 

Per Capita Income (Monroe County) 

2020 Estimate | $21,885
Source: U.S.Census Quick Facts 2020

Estimated Median
House Value
Monroe County  | $100,900 

Monroeville  | $107,600 

Alabama  | $149,600
Source: U.S.Census Quick Facts 2020

626 S. Alabama Ave. • Monroeville

251-743-4111

HELPING THE PEOPLE OF ALABAMA 
ENJOY THEIR INSURANCE EXPERIENCE

About us

Additional information is available at www.monroecountyal.com



J. Thomas Cobb, Jr., CPA
Certified Public Accountant

584 South Alabama Avenue
Monroeville, Alabama 36460

Telephone (251) 575-4659 • Fax (251) 575-9096

COLTON CUMBIE
Realtor

Cell: 251-564-6463
email: colton.t.cumbie@gmail.com

OMNI Agency
49 Pineville Road, Suite A

Monroeville, AL 36460
email: omni@frontier.com

website: www.omniagency.com

Call Nick for a free estimate on all your heating and cooling needs. 
www.conradwatsonac.com • 251-575-4196 • 1-800-239-4196

Here for all of your 
Heating and Cooling needs!

ASK US ABOUT 0% 
FINANCING FOR 60 MONTHS

for residental generators and
home air conditioner systems
with no money down.

Let one of the trained experts
from Conrad Watson Air 

Conditioning, Inc. come out and
give you an estimate on installing
the perfect home generator  or
air conditioning unit for your

families needs. 

Turn to the ExpertsSM.
Nick Tatum - President/Owner
Tammy Tatum - Secretary & Treasurer

www.monroecountyal.com | 5  

THE BIGGER
THE BANK,

The Smaller the Customer!
www.PEB.Bank

a Better Way to Bank 
since 1907

2013  Highway 21 Bypass • Monroeville, AL 



One of Alabama’s great small towns, we are proud to be known as the “Literary Capital of Alabama.”
Monroeville is a featured location on the State of Alabama’s Civil Rights Trail, as well as a prominent stop on the
Southern Literary Trail.  Monroeville is known for having legendary hospitality to visitors, who enjoy experiencing
Southern history and culture in its surroundings. 

If you are visiting the area, stop by the Chamber of Commerce office located on the historic downtown square
at 86 North Alabama Avenue.  The Chamber offers a wealth of tourism information and a variety of brochures
to enhance your stay in Monroe County. 

We invite you to visit our stores, dine in our restaurants and let us know how we may serve you.  Also, please
check out our Calendar of Events on our website.  It offers a variety of activities and events throughout the
year. 

The Chamber board is pleased to invite visitors to “visit, enjoy,
relax, and relocate” to Monroe County!  

For more information on Monroeville/Monroe County, visit the
following websites:

Warmest regards,

Penelope Hines,
Executive Director

 monroecountyal.com•
visitmonroevilleal.com•
monroevilleal.gov•
tokillamockingbird.com•
monroevillemainstreet.com•
monroecountymusuem.org•

Welcome

Monroeville: The Literary Capital of Alabama

Chamber of Commerce 
Board of Directors
OfficersOfficers
Noel Dunnam | President
Kay Lett | Vice President
Rhonda Chandler | Treasurer
Ricky Powell | Immediate Past President

DirectorsDirectors

Chamber StaffChamber Staff
Penelope Hines, Executive Director
Kayla Bowen, Office Manager

Ben Busby
Jessica Black
Morgan Hutcherson
Bryan Kilpatrick
Bradley Martens

George Pittman

Billy Rainey

Trena Richardson

Douglas Ziebach

6 |  www.monroecountyal.com



• Timber Buyers
• Hunting Leases
• Timberland  Management

251-789-2120

MONROE SAUSAGE
MONROE BACON

MONROE DEER PROCESSING
OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK DURING DEER SEASON

2595 Grant Blvd. 
Beatrice, AL 36425

251-789-2242

251-575-4021 • 122 Pneville Road, Monroeville

Over 35 years experience
with rural property and
forestry law.

B.S. Forestry, 
Auburn University, 1979

J.D. University of 
Alabama, 1982

ATTORNEY 
DAVID F. STEELE

www.monroecountyal.com | 7  



8 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Open for Business

SONYA STINSON - Probate Judge
WESLEY WEAVER

Commissioner, District 1
COREY MORROW

Commissioner, District 4
JUSTIN SAWYER

Commissioner, District 2
BILLY GHEE

Commissioner, District 3

The Monroe County Commission is diligently striving to improve the quality of life for the
residents of Monroe County, and provide visitors to the county with a pleasant, memorable

experience in an exceptional setting. Successful state, county, and city alliances have fostered an
environment to make Monroe County attractive for businesses and individuals alike. Prolific
economic and community development endeavors have and will continue to make our county
robust. Monroe County has a long history of dedicated people who work hard, play hard, and

reach out to extend a helping hand or a heartfelt welcome. 



www.monroecountyal.com | 9

WELCOME, VISITORS!
I am Sonya Stinson, Probate Judge and Chairman
of the Monroe County Commission.  I welcome
you to Monroe County! We are a small, rural
county with plenty of natural resources for you and
your family to enjoy.  We are close to the beautiful
Alabama River where you can find the peaceful
and relaxing, Isaac Creek Campground.  We offer
a stress-free and peaceful escape from your
everyday hectic lifestyle.  Monroe County is a
place where you are only a visitor once, after that
you are family.

Monroe County offers a great quality of life.  Our
county offers beautiful, safe neighborhoods.  Real 
estate costs are very reasonable.  We have a
great public school system, an outstanding private
school,and a community college which offers
many certificate programs, two-year degree
programs, and some four-year degree programs.
We also have excellent medical facilities which
include our state-of-the-art hospital, Veteran’s
clinic, and Urgent Care facility.  

One of our exceptional assets is The Monroe
County Aeroplex.  It offers a 6,100-foot runway that
is sufficient for landing large corporate jets.  We
have industrial sites ready for new tenants.  

We have welcomed several new businesses in
recent years and are looking forward to

announcing the opening of more in the near
future.

Monroe County is full of history!  One of our famous
historic sites is The Monroe County Museum. Every 
year on the museum grounds you can watch the
play To Kill a Mockingbird enacted by local
volunteer talent.  The play has been listed in the
Top 10 Events for Alabama Tourism.  The City of
Monroeville is known as the “Literary Capital of
Alabama”.  

The County Commission and I are continually
working with the City of Monroeville, Monroeville 
Main Street, the Monroeville/Monroe County
Economic Development Authority and the
Chamber of Commerce to bring new economic
growth to our county.  We are all looking forward
to a bright economic future.

We love our visitors, and we hope you like Monroe
County enough to call it home!!  

Sonya Stinson
Judge of Probate & Chairman of
The Monroe County Commission

Photo courtesy of Melanie Andress



10 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Work. Play. History. Faith.
Art. Service

...our home
Whether you’re visiting for a day or here for a
lifetime, our hope is that Monroeville feels as

much like home to you as it  is to us!

Monroeville is...



Greetings from the City of Monroeville
Here in Monroeville,
hospitality is a part of our
Southern culture. 
Whether you arrive alone,
with a tour group or just
visiting with family and
friends, unforgettable
warmth, kindness, and
generosity await you all
year long. Your visit to our
city will be even more
enjoyable if you stop by
our Chamber of
Commerce and Main
Street Office for
brochures about the key
attractions and the sites
of all prominent historical
and literary markers. 

On behalf of the City of
Monroeville, I am
delighted to welcome
you to the “Literary
Capital of
Alabama,” the
hometown of legendary greats: Harper Lee,
Truman Capote, Mark Childress, Cynthia Tucker
and other budding writers and authors like
Lawrence Gulley, tasting the water of conscious
expression while leaving their indelible footprints
on the pages of time. 

Please keep apprised of all the Monroeville
events on the Chamber of Commerce’s website,
savoring Southern hospitality and charm at its
best. At its heart Monroeville is a vibrant mix of
people, anxious to combine their strengths and
skills for the common good. 

We are counting on you
touring the town to take in
sites of the Monroe County
Museum, the memorable
murals around downtown
square, and monument
honoring Atticus Finch,
Lee’s unforgettable
protagonist. Be sure to visit
the inviting shops along the
downtown square and
ones adjacent to this
historic site. Come and
experience the splendor of
an endless seasonal
escape in a safe town
where diversity is welcome,
and the spirit is free. 

As the mayor of the town, I
can assure you that if you
decide to visit or put your
roots down here that you
couldn’t have selected a
better city for you and your
family to enjoy. Monroeville

is a nurturing environment for dreams and ideas
no matter how small or great. From our police
department to our diverse organizations and city
council, we welcome you all year long. 

Yours sincerely, 

Charles E. Andrews 
Mayor, City of Monroeville 

www.monroecountyal.com | 11

Larry Hines

Councilmember
Melvin Foukal

Councilmember
Anthony Thomas

Councilmember

Thelma McDaniel

Councilmember

Kendrick Ruffin

Councilmember

Al Brewton

Councilmember



12 |  www.monroecountyal.com

History

Home of the World’s Most Famous Courtroom

31 N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460

251-575-7433 • www.monroecountymuseum.org

GIFT SHOP
Located inside the Museum.

Gifts, Souvenirs, Local Arts, Books, Kitchen &
Food Items, Home Decor, and more!

Monday- Friday 10-4, Sat 10-2
Closed most major holidays!

220 E. Claiborne Street (across from water tower)
Downtown Hardware & Flooring: 251-743-3607

BD&S: 251-743-2327 or 800-360-9582
monroeville.floorstogo.com

Flooring • Hardware
Paint • Electrical

Plumbing • Carpet 
Hardwood • Countertops

Blinds • & more

Janitorial Service • Strip, Wax, Buff Floors 
Maid Service • Window Washing • Wood Floor

Sand & Refinish • Tile & Grout Cleaning 
Carpet Cleaning • Upholstery Cleaning 

Vehicle Cleaning • Emergency Water Extraction 
Power Washing • Area Rug Cleaning

Current-day Monroeville was once the
home of the Creek Indians, where the
land was clashed over by France,
Spain, and England. In 1815, the Creek
Indians surrendered the land at the
Treaty of Fort Jackson and the county
was created by proclamation of the
governor of the Mississippi Territory. The
county was once about one-third of
the size of present-day Alabama and is
often referred to as the “Mother
County.”

Monroeville, named Monroe County’s
seat of government in 1832, was
incorporated in 1899. Both Monroeville
and Monroe County were named in
honor of U.S. President James Monroe.

While visiting Monroeville, make sure to



Monitor your home or business inside and out
from one simple app dashboard. Simply
connect compatible Ring Alarm, Video

Doorbells, Security Cameras and accessories
together.

SERVICES:
Free Quotes • Security Cameras • Video Recorders • Access Control •Smart

Home Security • Freedom Alert • 27/4 Monitoring • Door and Window Sensors
Motion Detectors • Smoke Detectors • Wireless Alert Pendants and
Bracelets • Glass Break Alert Devices • Flood and Freeze Appliance

Monitoring • Monco Mobile App 
Home Automation Ring Smart Home Security

521 Whetstone St. •Monroeville, AL 
251-575-2361

www.monroecountyal.com | 13

partake in a historic walking tour, Literary Capital Sculpture Trail, or participate in the town’s 10K Volkswalk
sponsored by the Monroeville/Monroe County Chamber of Commerce. Visitors can access a guided walking
tour brochure by visiting the Chamber’s welcome center at 86 North Alabama Avenue. Tourism information is
also available in a kiosk located on the corner of Pineville Avenue outside of the Chamber office. 

Famous historic sites
throughout the county
include the Masonic Hall
at Perdue Hill (circa 1823
and visited by the Marquis
De Lafayette), Burnt Corn
(the site of the outbreak
of the Creek Indian War of
1814), Rikard’s Mill (a
restored gristmill and park
north of Beatrice), the old
railroad town of
Peterman, and many
other historic towns and
neighborhoods.



Monroe
County
Museum

Monroeville’s 1903 courthouse, which once served as
the county seat, is home to the Monroe County
Museum. The building was lovingly restored in a
grassroots effort beginning in 1989 and concluding in
2002. In 2021 the iconic Monroe County Courthouse
was named a National Historic Landmark.  Fewer than
3 percent of properties listed in the National Register of
Historic Places are NHLs. The designation is the highest
recognition bestowed by the federal government and
reflects the national importance of the site to the
American people.

The museum today features permanent exhibits
dedicated to Monroeville writers Nelle Harper Lee and
Truman Capote, who were childhood companions. The
museum annually attracts thousands of visitors from all
over the United States the world at large. 

Harper Lee’s Pulitzer Prize-winning novel, To Kill A
Mockingbird, was published July 11, 1960. Its
publication put Monroeville on the map for literary
tourists; the novel, now in its 60th year of publication,
continues to draw visitors to Monroeville from all over
the world.



The film version of To Kill A Mockingbird
debuted in 1962, and won a Best
Actor Oscar for Gregory Peck, who
portrayed Atticus Finch, and an
Adapted Screenplay Award for Horton
Foote.

Christopher Sergel’s ever-popular
theatrical version followed and has
been a springtime tradition at
Monroeville’s historic courthouse since
1991. Enacted by a volunteer cast, The
Mockingbird Players, and set in the
Otha Lee Biggs Amphitheater, on the
west side of the courthouse square
(Act 1), and upstairs in the historic
courtroom (Act 2), the production
annually plays to sold out audiences.
The 30th Production of “To Kill A
Mockingbird” has been listed in the
Top 10 Events for Alabama Tourism.

A whole industry has grown up around
Monroeville’s role as “Literary Capital
of Alabama,” a title bestowed in 1997
by official declaration of the Alabama
Legislature. There are two self-guided
walking tours of the downtown area;
one narrated with signage that relates
a history of homes and structures in the
downtown historic district. In 2009, over
400 structures in Monroeville’s historic
downtown were designated by The
National Park Service as worthy of
designation on The National Register
of Historic Places, including the 1903
courthouse museum, the post office,
and many other commercial and
residential structures.

Located inside the Monroe County
Museum, The Bird's Nest is a one-stop
shop with something for everyone!  Its
offerings include wedding & baby
registries, gifts, souvenirs, books, local
art, kitchen & food items, home décor
and MORE!

Monroeville is a featured stop on the
State of Alabama’s Civil Rights Trail, as
well as a prominent stop on the
Southern Literary Trail. The Monroeville
Literary Festival previously called the
Alabama Writers Symposium, held
each spring in Monroeville, brings
writers, scholars, and literary tourists to
the area. Whatever the occasion, a
visit to Monroeville is not complete
without an extensive tour of the
courthouse square area!



16 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Downtown Monroeville

Monroeville Main Street would like
to welcome you to our beautiful
historic district! We hope when you
come downtown to shop at
boutiques and gift stores or eat at
one of the restaurants or cafes, you
will stay to explore the many things
that make our unique town so
special.  Monroeville and Monroe
County are designated as the
Literary Capital of Alabama
because of our connection to 10
well-known writers includin literary
legends and Pulitzer Prize winners,
Harper Lee, and Cynthia Tucker. 

We invite you to see our Literary
Capital Sculpture Trail and Literary
Giants mural honoring local writers.
Checkout the smART Moves in
Monroe County mural trail
showcasing work by local artists

and tour the Monroe County
Museum which was recently
designated as a National Historic
Landmark. Come back to the
museum for one of their many
events and take time for the fun
and educational walking tours.
Stop by the Monroe County Public
Library to check out a book and
attend one of their arts or
educational events. Also, be sure
to stay in an Airbnb in one of the
newly renovated historic buildings. 

There is constantly something new
happening in the Main Street
district which offers one-of-a-kind
experiences and events with a
diverse mix of businesses, shopping,
and dining. We hope you will join
us for some of the annual
Monroeville Main Street events in

our downtown such as Second
Saturdays on the Square, the Paint
the Town Paint Out, a seasonal
Pop-Up Art Gallery, and our annual
Farm to Table Dinner. Check out
our programs including- BUOY – a
young entrepreneur class, the
Small Box Shop – an
entrepreneurial launchpad, and
the Monroe Council for the Arts. 

We have several new projects in
the works including interactive and
interchangeable story trails,
wheelchair accessible chess &
checkers tables and outdoor water
fountain with bottle fillers. As one of
33 Main Street Alabama
Designated Communities and an
Accredited Main Street

Photo courtesy of Pierce  Bryan

Monroeville Main Street District



www.monroecountyal.com | 17

Flomaton
22172 Highway 31
(251) 296-4300

Atmore
100 South Main
(corner of Hwy 21 & 31)

(251) 368-9046

Monroeville
78 North Alabama Ave.
(on the Historic Courthouse Square)

(251) 575-2545

Changing Lives In Prison and Beyond
www.wecareprogram.org

Like us on 

Donate Shop Volunteer

DEAS BUILDING
SUPPLY, INC.

SINCE 1948

1015 SOUTH ALABAMA AVE. 
MONROEVILLE, ALABAMA 36460

PHONE: 251-575-2811

■ Barnett Windows and Doors
■ Plumbing Supplies
■ Shower Doors and Enclosures
■ Vanities and Pedestal Sinks
■ Replacement Glass
■ Garage Doors and Openers
■ Coronado Cultured Stone
■ Pratt & Lambert Paints

■ Lighting Fixtures and Electrical 
Supplies

■ Power and Hand Tools
■ Tile and Hardwood Flooring
■ Paneling and Wood Moulding
■ Complete Lumber Yard
■ And Much More!
■ We Deliver to Surrounding Areas

Jodi L. Chambers, AAMS
Financial Advisor

53 N. Mount Pleasant Ave. 
Monroeville, AL 36460
Bus. 251-575-7485
jodi.chambers@edwardjones.com
www.edwardjones.com

2023 Schedule
Young Audience

Monday, April 10th - 9 AM
Tuesday, April 11th - 9 AM
Wednesday, April 12th - 9 AM
Monday, April 17th - 9 AM
Tuesday, April 18th - 9 AM

Adult Audience

Friday, April 14th - 6:30 PM
Saturday, April 15th - Matinee 2 PM
Saturday, April 15th - 6:30 PM
Friday, April 21st - 6:30 PM
Saturday, April 22nd - Matinee 2 PM
Saturday, April 22nd - 6:30 PM
Friday, April 28th - 6:30 PM
Saturday, April 29th - 6:30 PM 

  (Special Performance for Harper Lee's Birthday)

Friday, May 5th - 6:30 PM
Saturday, May 6th - 6:30 PM
Friday, May 12th - 6:30 PM
Saturday, May 13th - 6:30 PM
Friday, May 19th - 6:30 PM
Saturday, May 20th - 6:30 PM

Monroeville’s production of TTo Kill A Mockingbird
takes place at the OOld Courthouse for a 

limited time each spring. 

Join us for this year’s performances. 
For more information visit us at 

www.tokillamockingbird.com or call us at
(251) 743-3386.

To Kill A Mockingbird 

THE PLAY



18 |  www.monroecountyal.com

America program, we are
constantly looking for new ways to
improve and infuse new energy
into our downtown and hope you
will share your ideas with us.  

Monroeville’s Main Street program
was established in 2014. We
partner with the Chamber of
Commerce, Tourism Board, Monroe
County Public Library, Monroe
County Museum, Downtown
Redevelopment Authority, Historic Preservation Commission, SBDC of

Alabama, and other groups to

promote, preserve, and revitalize
historic downtown Monroeville. Our
office is located at the corner of
North Alabama Avenue and
Pineville Road inside the
Monroeville/Monroe County
Chamber of Commerce. We invite
you to call us at 251-575-1457,
check out our website at
monroevillemainstreet.com or visit
our office to learn more about
partnering with us to revitalize our
beautiful town.

ENGLEWOOD HEALTH CARE
QUALITY CARE IS OUR COMMITMENT

• Private Rehab Suites

• Short Stay Rehab

• Physical, Occupational and
Speech Therapies

• Orthopedic Rehabilitation

• Cardiac Rehabilitation

• 24 Hour Nursing Care

• Physician Services

(251) 575-3285
2046 South Alabama Avenue - Monroeville, Alabama

YOUR HOME AWAY FROM HOME

Highway 21 S. 
Frisco City, AL

267-3153
www.billybarnes.net

Proudly Providing Proudly Providing 
Dependable TransportationDependable Transportation

throughout throughout the South for the South for 
47 years!47 years!

Photo courtesy of Melanie Andrees

Photo courtesy of Monroeville Main Street



www.monroecountyal.com | 19

31 South Alabama Avenue | Monroeville 
575-3200 or 1-800-239-2898

www.leemotorcompany.com | sales@leemotorcompany.com

FIND NEW ROADS

PROUDLY OFFERING THE LATEST TECHNOLOGY 
FROM THE INDUSTRY’S LEADING INNOVATORS

108 W CLAIBORNE ST. • MONROEVILLE , AL 36460
PHONE: 251-575-4816 • SALES: 251-244-0067 • CPCTEK.COM

Since opening in 1972, CPC Office Technologies has worked hard
to stay on the cutting edge of technology. Originally known as Copy
Products Company, we’ve spent the past four decades building a
reputation for offering superior office products and services to cus-
tomers in Florida and Alabama.

TECHNOLOGY THAT COUNTS
Essential Hardware
CPC Office Technologies’ printers and other office products provide
unmatched versatility and productivity. You’ll be able to print high-
quality documents and share information faster than ever before.

Managed IT Services
At CPC Office Technologies, we pride ourselves on keeping up with
advances in office technology. Our Technology Cooperative with Digital
Boardwalk gives us the ability to offer you a suite of award-winning
Managed IT services.

We can help you build your network and business website from 
the foundations. Not only that, we can work to ensure your 
uninterrupted productivity.



Lifestyles
People are drawn into the Monroeville
community due to its friendly environment,
recreational opportunities, and a wide range of
outstanding services. Many original natives of
the area come back to their hometown for a
slower pace, while others new to the area are
just finding out why Monroeville and its
surrounding communities are perfect for their
family’s lifestyle.

Local institutions, such as the Monroeville Area
YMCA and the 18-hole Vanity Fair Golf and
Tennis Club, are teeming with 



recreational activities for
families. The Alabama River and
state parks offer a range of
activities for all ages to enjoy.
Area houses of worship provide
a number of great programs as
well. For those looking for
educational enrichment,
Coastal Alabama Community
College offers an array of adult
education and personal interest
courses.

Monroe County is filled with
opportunities for volunteer work
through a host of local civic
clubs including Kiwanis Club,
Rotary, The American Red
Cross, Professional and
Businesswomen, Belles Lettres,
Three Arts, Centurettes, and
Daughters of the American
Revolution.

Retirees hoping to join a
retirement community without

the hassles of keeping up a
home are satisfied with the
area’s senior housing
opportunities. Cedar Chase
and The Meadows of
Monroeville are excellent
choices for senior and assisted-
living options, while apartment
complexes provide rentals for
the area’s mature adults.
Additionally, skilled nursing
options are provided through
Englewood, The Cedars and
Monroe Manor nursing homes.
Many of the county’s
municipalities house their own
senior centers complete with
social diversions and the Meals
for the Elderly lunch program.  

A variety of high-quality homes
for every budget and lifestyle
may be found in Monroe
County. An active Board of
Realtors serves the area, and
licensed appraisers are ready to

assist in your evaluations. In
addition, a wide selection of
commercial and residential
contractors, building supply
stores, and home furnishings
shops are available to fulfill your
needs.

Neighborhoods throughout the
county each have their own
personality. Many offer homes
within walking or biking distance
of area schools and churches.
For those who like country living,
there is still plenty of available
land on which to build and
develop housing.

Residential zoning is a factor in
the county’s incorporated
municipalities. If you need
assistance in choosing the right
location for your Monroe
County home, one of the area’s
licensed real estate agents
stands ready to assist you.

www.monroecountyal.com | 21



Area Attractions
BEATRICE
4116 Hwy. 265 North, Beatrice
Please call ahead. 
Admission is charged.
(251) 575-7433
www.monroecountymuseum.org

In November and by appointment,
visitors can watch as corn is ground
into cornmeal and grits. The family-
oriented park includes picnic tables
and an attractive lawn area. For more
information, visit
www.monroecountymuseum.org.

RIKARD’S MILL HISTORICAL PARK 

3596 County Rd. 50, Beatrice
(251) 789-2104

94-acre lake located 3 miles west of
Highway 265. Piney Woods Bird
Watchers Tour. Six campsites for self-
contained campers. No water or
electricity. No tents allowed. Open
Tuesday-Sunday, dawn to dusk.

MONROE COUNTY STATE PUBLIC 
FISHING LAKE

BUENA VISTA

1938 County Rd. 56
(251) 593-6400
www.beatricealabama.com

Hunting and sportsman lodging in
Monroe County. Skeet shooting facility
available for rental. For tours of the
Concord Church, Country Store, etc.,
call for reservations.

TURN-OF-THE-CENTURY TOWN LOCATED 
NORTH OF BEATRICE

EXCEL

617 Brown St., Excel
(251) 765-2558

Family fun park with baseball and
softball games, skating, a walking path
and a playground. Open daylight
hours and during special events. Excel
is most famous as the home of
University of Alabama football legend
Lee Roy Jordan. 

MURPHY PARK

FRISCO CITY

The Frisco City Town Park
Intersection of Bowden Street
(Alabama Route 21) and Mulberry
Street, Frisco City 

The Frisco City Town Park features
several historic structures, including the
J. W. Jones home (for whom
the town was originally named), the
Jones Mill one-room jail, the Jones Mill
post office, and a caboose from the St.
Louis and San Francisco Railroad.

THE FRISCO CITY TOWN PARK

MONROEVILLE

“The Monroeville Walk” 
www.monroecountyal.com;
www.ava.org

The Walk Box is located in the lobby of
the Monroeville Police Station.
Volkswalk (German for “Walk of the
People”) is a 6-mile walk through
Monroeville’s historic neighborhoods
and the Whitey Lee Park and Lake
area. For information on the walk, call
the Chamber of Commerce, its
sponsor, at (251) 743-2879.

AVA – AMERICAN VOLKSSPORT 
ASSOCIATION 

FRANKLIN

5030 Lock and Dam Rd., Franklin
Campground: (251) 282-4254

On the Alabama River, improved
campsites, playground, biking trails,
pavilion, bathhouses, etc. Managed by
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.

ISAAC CREEK CAMPGROUND

Hwy. 41, Franklin

Buildings have been privately restored
by the Rutherford family of Mobile.
Visitors may take a walking tour to view
exteriors of these historic buildings.

RUTHERFORD BROS. STORE, DR RUTHER-
FORD’S OFFICE, FRANKLIN SCHOOL
HOUSE, AND FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

Journal File Photo

Journal File Photo

Journal File Photo

22 |  www.monroecountyal.com



2800 S. Alabama Ave., Monroeville
(251) 575-3156
www.coastalalabama.edu

Names of well-known area writers
featured on fountain; library also
houses several works by area artists,
including special commissions by
internationally acclaimed artist Nall.

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE WRITERS FOUNTAIN & LIBRARY

Coastal Alabama Community College
2800 S. Alabama Ave., Monroeville
(251) 575-3156; www.ascc.edu

The entrance to this trail is behind
Nettles Auditorium on Coastal
Alabama’s campus. The trail, slightly
over one mile, is paved and lighted
and offers a retreat into a beautiful,
wooded setting.

COASTAL ALABAMA WALKING TRAIL

Courthouse Square, Old Monroe
County Courthouse, 31 N. Alabama
Ave., Monroeville
Hours: 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday-
Friday, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. Saturday.
Group tours by appointment.
(251) 575-7433
www.monroecountymuseum.org

Courtroom was the model for the trial
scene in “To Kill A Mockingbird” by
Monroeville’s Nelle Harper Lee. Annual
spring performances by an all-
volunteer cast, “The Mockingbird
Players,” produced by The Mockingbird
Company.

MONROE COUNTY MUSEUM

121 Pineville Rd., Monroeville
Hours: 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday &
Friday; 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. Saturday; 9
a.m. to 7 p.m. Tuesday, Wednesday &
Thursday
(251) 743-3818

Located in restored LaSalle Hotel.
Gregory Peck slept here when he
visited Monroeville in preparation for his
role as Atticus Finch. Alabama reading
room. Children’s library. 30,000 volumes
of books on tape, 67,000 titles for
children and adults, hardback,
paperback and large print. Computers
available for public use.

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 

The Literary Capital Sculpture Trail
consists of 14 bronze sculptures on
permanent exhibit in Historic
Downtown Monroeville honoring the 10
writers credited with making
Monroeville/Monroe County the
Literary Capital of Alabama. 

Follow the trail online
at http://monroevillemainstreet.com/Lit
erary-Capital-Bronze-Sculpture-Trail or
local for a brochure at the Monroe
County Museum, Chamber or one of
our downtown shops. 

LITERARY CAPITAL SCULPTURE TRAIL

South Alabama Avenue & Claiborne
St., Monroeville 
(251) 743-2879

Park in downtown Monroeville with
historic marker and murals by Semmes
artist featuring scenes from “To Kill A
Mockingbird.”

LYLE SALTER PARK

2197 S. Mount Pleasant Ave.,
Monroeville 
(251) 575-9622
monroevilleareaymca.org

Wellness Center, group exercise center,
gymnasium, youth sports programs
(baseball, basketball, volleyball, flag
football, soccer, swim lessons,
childcare (afterschool, summer day
camps and holidays); two park
locations, two pool locations.

MONROEVILLE AREA YMCA & CITY
POOL

Monroe County New Courthouse 
65 N. Alabama Ave. 
Monroeville, AL 36460
(251) 743-4107

Over 90 different roses maintained by
the Monroeville Garden Club. Gazebo
used for weddings and other functions.
War memorial with Eternal Flame
dedicated to area veterans.

KATHERINE LEE ROSE GARDEN & WAR
MEMORIAL GAZEBO

Monroeville brochures for the self-
guided walking tour are available
during Monroe County Museum hours:
Monday-Friday 10 a.m. to 4 p.m and
Saturdays 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. and also
can be found in a kiosk outside of the
museum. 
(251) 575-7433

Self-guided one-hour tour starts at Old
Courthouse Museum. Walk the town
Harper Lee and Truman Capote grew
up in during the 1930s.

HISTORIC WALKING TOUR IN 
DOWNTOWN SQUARE

Photo courtesy of Monroeville Main Street

Photo courtesy of Monroeville Main Street

www.monroecountyal.com | 23

South Alabama Ave., Monroeville
(251) 575-7433

National Register site of the Faulk
House where Truman Capote visited as
a child. The rock wall around the
property is original to the Faulk House,
as is the site of the goldfish pond.

FAULK PROPERTY



S. Mt. Pleasant Ave., Monroeville

Located in Veterans Park behind the
Monroeville Area YMCA, the dog park
features two fenced in areas that are
sure to be fun for dogs of all size. The
attraction is free to the public.

MONROEVILLE DOG PARK

613 Golf Dr., Monroeville
(251) 575-4700

Built by Vanity Fair Foundation, the club
was donated to Monroe County
Commission in the 1980s. The
commission leases it back to the club
membership and board of directors.
Membership organization; reciprocal
agreements with area clubs; lunch
served daily Tuesday-Friday; Sunday
buffet; 18-hole golf club; call for tee
times.

VANITY FAIR GOLF CLUB

Veterans Drive and S. Mount Pleasant
St., Monroeville

Adjoins the city sports complex; special
memorial area dedicated to area
veterans.

VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK

Park Drive, Monroeville
(Near the Monroeville Community
House)
www.cityofmonroeville.com

The park was developed in the 1940s
by the Vanity Fair Foundation and

donated to the city of Monroeville in
1983. It is named for the late chairman
of the board, Manfred O. (Whitey) Lee,
who was responsible for many
infrastructure improvements to the city
of Monroeville during his tenure at
Vanity Fair and VF Corporation.
Features walking trail, pavilion, 5-acre
lake, Community House, in a beautiful
park setting, adjoining the Vanity Fair
Golf Club. The Community House and
pavilion are available for rental for
special events, receptions, business
functions, etc., through the city of
Monroeville.
(251) 575-2081

WHITEY LEE PARK 

S. Mt. Pleasant Ave., Monroeville

Unveiled in June 2020 at Veterans Park
beside the Monroeville Area YMCA,
the Splash Pad is a fun attraction for all
kids. There is no charge for use of the
facility. 

MONROEVILLE SPLASH PAD

86 N. Alabama Ave., Monroeville
(251) 743-2879
www.monroecountyal.com; 
www.visitmonroevilleal.com 

Restored 1925 bank building. Visitors’
packages and area memorabilia;
Guided tours available every Saturday
in April beginning at 10 a.m. at the
Monroe County Museum. 

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OFFICE &
VISITORS CENTER

PERDUE HILL

U. S. Highway 84 West, Perdue Hill

Open by appointment; available for
rental. Contact Agee Broughton at the
W. E. Broughton Store, (251) 575-9692

This majestic building was originally
located on the banks of the Alabama
River in Claiborne, one of Alabama’s
lost towns. It was moved to its present
site in the 1880s. The building has
served as a Masonic hall and
courtroom, and has hosted many
receptions, including a famous
reception for the Marquis de Lafayette.

*This list of area attractions (those
places relating to the arts, downtown
commerce, history and recreation)
compiled by the Monroeville/Monroe
County Chamber of Commerce, 86 N.
Alabama Ave., Monroeville.

A complete list of area restaurants, gift
shops, antique and home furnishing
stores, motels, Airbnb, and bed-and-
breakfast establishments is available
through the Monroeville/Monroe
County Chamber of Commerce,
www.monroecountyal.com. 

THE MASONIC HALL (CIRCA 1823) &
WILLIAM BARRETT TRAVIS HOUSE

24 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Journal File Photo

Journal File Photo

An assortment of murals can be found
around the downtown square area.
The murals are perfect for “selfie” style
picture.  The mural trail also extends to
Frisco City, Uriah, Excel, Peterman,
Vrendenburgh, Beatrice and Perdue
Hill. 

SMART MOVES IN MONROE MURAL
TRAIL



SWEAT TIRE
1385 South Alabama Ave.

Monroeville, AL 36460

251-575-2990

Whatever the make, model
or road conditions,
WE HAVE THE RIGHT TIRES
TO FIT YOUR VEHICLE AND
DRIVING DEMANDS.

Bridgestone • Firestone

Affiliated Dealer

www.monroecountyal.com | 25

MARTHA NALL
Realtor

Cell: 251-564-6308
email: marthanall64@gmail.com

OMNI Agency
49 Pineville Road, Suite A

Monroeville, AL 36460
email: omni@frontier.com

website: www.omniagency.com

CENTRAL PAPER

COMPANY 

IS 

Focused on

YOU!

JANITORIAL • PAPER • FOOD SERVICE PACKAGING & DISPOSABLES 

• OFFICE SUPPLIES & FURNITURE • COMPUTERS 
FLEXIBILITY & EXPERTISE

Call or Visit us Online

1.800.451.4419 |www.123CPC.biz

K.J. Lazenby, Sales Consultant

154 Ivey St. Monroeville, AL 36460





Home to eclectic shops and locally owned
businesses, Monroeville offers residents, visitors,
and day-trippers a full range of shopping
opportunities. From the area’s popular downtown
square to national chain retailers, charming
country stores and gift shops, it’s easy to fill up a
day shopping in Monroe County.

Happy shopping!

www.monroecountyal.com | 27

Shopping

1345 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-2756

A&M PAWN

27 S. Mount Pleasant Ave.
(251) 575-3255

AA GUNS AND PAWN

372 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-9288

ANGLES SALON

372 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-9288

A RIVER RUNS THROUGH IT
DISTILLERY

362 Highway 21S
(251) 575-7302

AIRPORT SPORTS CENTER

1550 S. Alabama Ave.
(800) 613-9333

ALABAMA POWER

18 E. Claiborne St. 
(251) 575-4725

BACKROADS ANTIQUES

95 Pineville Rd.
(251) 575-2095

BECOMING WELLNESS SPA

465 Pike St.
(251) 743-4265

FARMERS HOME FURNITURE

1080 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 743-3774

HAINJE’S HOME FURNISHERS

85 Pineville Rd.
(251) 743-3034

HAIRVANA SALON

23 Mayfield St.
(251) 743-3681

HUTCHERSON JEWELERS

56 E. Claiborne St.
(251) 743-2277

JOHNSON JEWELERS

31 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-3200

LEE MOTOR COMPANY

89 Pineville Rd. 
(251) 575-1005

BONEHEAD BOOTS

154 Ivey St. 
(251) 575-4858

CENTRAL PAPER COMPANY

71 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
(251) 575-5053

COBBWEBS 

698 Drewry Rd. 
(251) 575-4858

CITY LIMITS PACKAGE
STORE

516 Highway 21 S.
251-743-3338

COUNTRY FLOWERS & GIFTS

1015 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-2812

DEAS BUILDING SUPPLY

175 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
(251) 362-6931

DOUG MOORER TROPHIES &
PLAQUES

1345 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-3255

DOWNTOWN HARDWARE
AND FLOORING

257 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 302-2423

DOWNTOWN PACKAGE
STORE

MONROEVILLE



             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

             
 
 
 

28 |  www.monroecountyal.com

~ Fast &
Reliable ~

Heating &
Cooling Help

Your comfort is just a
phone call away.

system sales • installation
• repair • maintenance

251-765-2012
WASDEN HEATING AND
COOLING
225 DOTTELLE RD
www.trane.com



www.monroecountyal.com | 29

21 Bypass @ Drewry Road.  
Monroeville

251-575-2244

YourOne-Stop
PACKAGE

STORE

Huge selection 
of beer, wine &
liquor at great 

prices!

CITY LIMITS 
PACKAGE STORE

2595 Grant Blvd.
(251) 789-2242

MONROE SAUSAGE

60 Main Street
(251) 575-4660

60 ON MAIN SALON

20 Houston Street
(251) 267-3175

FARMERS COOPERATIVE
MARKET

BEATRICE

EXCEL

FRISCO CITY

515 Pike St.
(251) 575-2343

MARVIN’S

3371 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-3333

WALMART

78 N. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-2945

WE CARE THRIFT STORE

3175 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-7599

MCKISSICK BUILDINGS

360 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 743-2575 

MONROE DRUGS

1788 S. Highway 21 Bypass
(251) 575-4896

McNIDER ACE HARDWARE

2951 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-3146 

SOUTH ALABAMA KUBOTA
AND RENTAL

31 N. Alabama Ave. 
(251) 575-7433

THE BIRD’S NEST
(INSIDE MONROE COUNTY MUSEUM)

107 W. Claiborne St.
(251) 575-2278

SOUTHERN FARM AND
SUPPLY

4011 S. Alabama Ave.
251-332-9330

STRATEGIC STORAGE

4011 S. Alabama Ave.
251-332-9330

SWIFT SUPPLY

136 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
(251) 575-9908

THE FRAGRANCE AND
HERBALIST SHOP



Dining

236 East Claiborne St. • Monroeville
251-743-2127

Burgers, Buns
& All the
Best for You

Christopher’s TR’s
City Diner

Daily Karaoke 6-9 p.m.
Happy Hour 5-8 p.m. daily

Live Music on 
Friday & Saturday

Lunch &
Dinner
served daily

Whatever you’re in the mood for, Monroe County has a dining
option to satisfy your cravings. From southern style barbecue to
mouthwatering desserts, locally owned restaurants to national
chains, The Literary Capital of Alabama has a little bit of
everything to school your tastebuds on flavor. 
Monroe County restaurants cook up traditional southern foods
on a daily basis to steaks and seafood every way imaginable.  In
need of a quick meal? Monroeville is home to a number of fast-
food options. No visitor should leave Monroe County hungry!

12241 Hwy 84 West
Frisco City
(251)575-5001

ABCAFE

4441 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 714-9340

BIG D’S BUTTS & STUFF

3 Rutherford St.
(251) 575-2668

CHERRY STREET BBQ

36 E. Claiborne St. 
(251) 743-3693

COLE’S ICE CREAM & COFFEE

Highway 84 East
(251) 575-3460

DAVID’S CATFISH HOUSE

3308 Old Stage Rd., Repton
(251) 593-6051

DUE SOUTH COOKS, LLC

11 W. Claiborne St. 
(251) 575-7362

MRS. TERESA’S HOMEMADE TREATS

1511 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-2929

MCDONALD’S
34 N. Alabama Ave.
(334) 343-6302

MONROE NUTRITION

236 E. Claiborne St.
(251)743-2127

CHRISTOPHER TR’S CITY DINER
38 W. Claiborne St.
(334) 830-1392

HUNTER’S RUN BAR & GRILL

4439 S. Alabama Ave. • Monroeville

251-743-4BBQ (4227)
MORE THAN JUST BBQ 

Friday - 5:00–8:00 PM
1-Pound Ribeye Aged 28 Days with all the Fixings

Steak Night!

HOURS:
Tuesday & Wednesday

11am–2pm

Thursday & Friday
11am–2pm & 4pm-8pm

Saturday 11am-2pm

Don’t forget 
homemade
desserts &

whole cakes,
too!

30 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Hunter’s Run Bar & Grill



www.monroecountyal.com | 31

Open Thursday through Saturday 11 a.m. until 8 p.m.

Catering & Events

I have literally traveled the world several
times over usually with my foodie wife
Tessalee, but it was my brother David and I
who walked into the (spic and span)
restaurant, Mrs. Teresa’s Homemade Treats
right on Claiborne Street in Monroeville, AL. It
was near closing time but we were treated to
the warmest greetings we could have
imagined. We chose several items and even got
a sample of cinnamon cucumbers which were
absolutely delicious before departing. We
cannot recommend Teresa Bullard and her
treats highly enough. Prices were very good
and the entire staff will be remembered. Try
this and enjoy yourself. 5 stars! -Greg LeNoir

L U N C H  S P E C I A L S

R E A D Y  M A D E  C A S S E R O L E S
A N D

11 W. CLAIBORNE ST.,  MONROEVILLE, AL 
251.575.7362



Lodging
Whether you’re passing
through on your journey
across Alabama, visiting
for business or planning
a vacation to our
historic city, Monroeville
offers a full range
of lodging options to
suit your budget and
lifestyle. From the
modern hotels
conveniently located
near the major
intersection of U.S.

Highway 84 to the
charming AirBnBs,
Monroeville lodging
owners are friendly and
cater to the business
and tourism crowd. 

If you are a camping
enthusiast, Monroe
County has several
campsites options
including the 
ever-popular Isaac
Creek Campground.  

32 |  www.monroecountyal.com

44 E. Claiborne Street  • Monroeville, AL 36460
251.743.2255 • www.mockingbird-title.com

Fax: 251.302.2398

Services offered include Real Estate Law
Consultations, Title Searches, Opinions

and Abstracts, Title Insurance, Real Estate
Closings for Purchases and Refinances,
Document Preparation including deeds,
affidavits, mortgages, notes, contracts,
leases and other real estate documents,

and Corrective Work on Commercial and
Residential Properties. 

Title Insurance Agents for Mississippi
Valley Title Insurance/Old Republic and
Chicago Title/Fidelity Title Insurance

To learn more about our services
and our team, contact us today.

Locally owned & operated

MOCKINGBIRD TITLE,LLC

Shirley H. Baggett, Title Agent
John B. Barnett, Attorney at Law
Tonja B. Carter, Attorney at Law

Christopher J. Carter, Attorney at Law

HOTELS

50 Highway 21
(251) 743-3154

AMERICA’S BEST VALUE INN

4419 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-9999

BEST WESTERN INN
1749 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 302-2200

REGENCY INN

3236 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-3177

ROYAL INN

484 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 575-3101

BUDGET INN

4389 S. Alabama Ave.
(251) 743-3297

MOCKINGBIRD INN

Towne Square Lofts



www.monroecountyal.com | 33

BED & 
BREAKFAST

CAMPSITES

1197 Main Street
Beatrice
(251) 575-4021

HISTORIC MARY ELIZABETH 
STALLWORTH HOME

(March-October)
(251) 282-4254
50 improved campsites; 
picnic shelters

ISAAC CREEK PARK* 

1548 Mexboro Rd.
Frisco City

LOFTINS CABIN

3596 County Rd. 50,
Beatrice
(251) 789-2104

MONROE COUNTY STATE 
PUBLIC FISHING LAKE

AIRBNB

S. Alabama Ave.
LOFTS AT 21

3 primitive campsites
BELL’S LANDING PARK*

8 primitive campsites
HAINES ISLAND PARK*66 S. Mount Pleasant Ave.

LOFT AT 66

107 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
TOWNE SQUARE LOFTS

*All properties may be
found on Airbnb.com.
Type keyword Monroeville,
AL

* For more information on
these sites, call the U.S.
Army Corps of Engineers,
(251) 282-4254.

PO Box 825, Monroeville, AL 36461 • 251-575-3222 • www.johnsonfh.org

“Service within the means of every family”

SUPPORT & GUIDANCE...
in your time 
of sorrow.

Monroe County’s longest established funeral home is locally owned 
and operated by Scotty White, Billy Jones, and Mark Manning.

• Traditional funeral
services

• A complete line of
granite and

marble monuments

Now Offering An 
On-Site Crematory

This allows Johnson Funeral
Home to take care of all your 

cremation needs.

We are professionally licensed
to assist your family with the

cremation option that you choose.

JOHNSON FUNERAL HOME

We are here to help
you in your time of

need with...

For preneed planning contact
Maggie Quimby

at 251-564-6805Cremation Center

Photo courtesy of Juliette Adams



34 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Come stay in the Heart of Monroeville

The Lofts at 21(located upstairs of the Faulk Building), The Loft at 66 and Towne Square Lofts offer
exceptional loft living with historic charm in the heart of beautiful downtown Monroeville. With modern

interiors just a short walk to independent restaurants and boutique shops, the lofts offer an intimate
setting with easy access to the city's attractions. Amenities include: full modern kitchens, energy efficient
appliances, hardwood flooring, on-site parking, open floor plan. Lofts vary in number of rooms available. 

BOOK YOUR STAY WITH US! 
Visit AirBNB.com to book your stay in Downtown Monroeville today!

Search key word “Monroeville, AL”. Call Bradley Martens for more
information at 251-743-7143.

We make your trip easy and stress free, so you can spend time exploring and doing what you really love.



www.monroecountyal.com | 35

Your Business
Matters
Here

•Available Workforce
•Proven History of Industry Success
•Cohesive State, County, and City Partnerships
•Local Community and Technical Colleges
•Home of Multiple National Trucking Firms
•6,100 ft Runway at Local Public Airport
•Located Along Major Highways for Easy
         Access to I-65, I-10, and I-85
•Easy Access to the Port of Mobile
•A Community of Civic-Minded Leaders
•Available Buildings and Sites

Monroeville/Monroe County
Economic Development Authority

60 Hines Street, #200
Monroeville, AL. 36460

251.743.1332    mmceda.com

forestry

agriculture

logistics

distribution

erMatt
our BYYo

ser
nessour Busi

gaag

ness
erreuurtlucirriggr

aag

eHer

d n

yrrytseroffo

oonittiubirritsstiisddi

00 f16,
Home of Multiple N•

ocal CommuniL•
Cohesi•

oPr•
avvaAAv•

y at Lt R00 f
Home of Multiple N

ty and Tocal Communi
e, Countyatttae SvCohesi
y of Iorrytsen Hivo

orkforilable WWo

c Airocal Publiy at L
ng Firkiucronal TatiHome of Multiple N

hnical Collegecty and T
ty P Ci, anduntyy,

y Succestrryy of Indus
ceor

tporc Air
msng Fir
eshnical Colleg

shipstnerarPPa
y Success

sccsitsigol

ocL•
00 f16,•

jed Along Macat
y at aaywwaunt R00 f

os fyysaayghwwa Hijor
c Airocal Publiy at L

 Easyor
tporc Air

143..7125
oeMonr

60 Hines S
c DeEconomi

332    mmceda.com1
460lle, AL. 36vioe

200t, #eetr60 Hines S
houtelopment Ave ityor



Economic 
Development
Monroeville, centrally located in
southwest Alabama, has much
to offer new and expanding
businesses. The town has
diversified from one of the
leading textile communities in
the south to focusing on clusters
in manufacturing, forestry and
agriculture, logistics and
distribution.

The Monroeville/Monroe County
Economic Development
Authority works very closely with
the Alabama Department of
Commerce to identify
prospective businesses and
assist existing industries. The
Monroeville Industrial Park has
seen substantial growth in the
past years, which was boosted
by the addition of Sterling
Packaging, LLC Inc. The
Canadian company has

created over 50 jobs and
millions in capital investment.  
Adjacent to the Monroeville
Industrial Park, another facility
recently reopened. The local
workforce also attracted the
addition to Fruit of the Loom’s
Vanity Fair, when its sister
company, Russell Brands
located here in April 2022,
creating an additional 50 new
jobs. Monroeville remains poised
for new growth inside the park
with a 30-acre Advantage Site.
This site is pad ready and
additional acreage is available.

The BC Hornady Industrial
Incubator is now home to
Green Product Technologies, J
& L Industrial Services, and Reid
State Technical College. The
incubator has remaining space
for lease and focuses on

emerging and expanding start-
up manufacturing—as well as a
growing workforce
development center.
Monroeville and Monroe
County has continued to see
growth in existing industry as
well as new. Georgia Pacific
Cellulose, formerly known as
Alabama River Cellulose, is the
county’s largest employer and
the largest bleach fluff producer
in North America. Georgia-
Pacific has invested over $170
million dollars in Alabama River
Cellulose in the recent years
and continues to make capital
improvements and employment
expansions in two of its Monroe
County facilities. Georgia-
Pacific also manufactures panel
products and dimensional
lumber in Monroe County and
at its other industrial location in

Photo courtesy of Matt Wright Photography



Monroeville: Rocky Creek
Lumber.

Monroeville boasts several
diverse forest products
companies, such as Harrigan
Lumber Company, Owens
Lumber Company, Scotch
Plywood and B&B Cabinet
Doors. Harrigan Lumber recently
completed an expansion
spanning over three years with
a total investment of rough $100
million dollars with a goal of two
complete shifts producing
lumber for construction and
furniture. 

The Monroeville/Monroe County
Economic Development
Authority received a rural
infrastructure grant for $2.5M to
extend the natural gas pipeline
from Peterman to Beatrice.  This
project will provide an

opportunity for Scotch Plywood
and Monroe Sausage to remain
competitive.  

Gate Precast Company, which
manufactures architectural
precast concrete, has
continued to ramp up
employment as it “shapes
skylines” in the south, with
projects such as the new
Atlanta Falcons Stadium, the
new Atlanta Braves stadium,
Navy Federal Credit Union
headquarters in Florida and
other recognizable additions to
a variety of institutions.

The county is also well served by
Monroe County Aeroplex, with
its 6,100-foot runway. The airport
is heavily utilized by civilian and
military aircraft, and, in fact,
serves as a training area for the
military.

Business today revolves around
logistics. Monroeville’s optimal
location, with two connections
to Interstate 65, and its location
as the hub of the El Camino
East/West Corridor (U.S. 84) in
Alabama, puts it within 24-hour
access to two-thirds of the U.S.
economy. 

The agricultural industry thrives
in Excel and Uriah both in row
crop and cattle. Still the No. 1
industry in Alabama, agriculture
is a mainstay in the county as
well as the state.

The tourism industry is another
important spoke in the
economic development wheel
with the author of To Kill a
Mockingbird, Harper Lee’s
former home being in
downtown Monroeville. Other
famous authors who have lived



38 |  www.monroecountyal.com

© 2022 Alabama Power Company

Our commitment to you is 
stronger than any storm. 
Most people don’t spend a whole lot of time thinking about their 

power. It’s our job to keep it that way. That’s why we’re engineering 

and incorporating the latest technology to prevent outages and 

restore power faster than ever. As soon as it’s safe, our entire 

team works around the clock to get your lights back on. 

And we keep you informed about our progress. 

If you’ve got an outage, we’ve got you covered. 

Report online at AlabamaPower.com/reliable.  

Or call our 24/7 outage support line at  

1-800-888-APCO (2726).



www.monroecountyal.com | 39

in Monroe County include
Harper Lee’s childhood friend,
Truman Capote. In addition to
famous authors, Monroe County
was the home of Lee Roy
Jordan, now retired Dallas
Cowboys’ linebacker (1963-1976)
and Tytus Howard, offensive
tackle for the Houston Texans
(2019-present).

The Alabama River courses
through Monroe County
providing a playground for the
fishing enthusiast! Acres and
acres of hunting land is available
with wild game including turkey,
wild hogs, and deer. There is
something for everyone in
Monroe County. When exploring
Monroe County’s economic
development prospects, one
should never discount the
county’s natural beauty, nor its
acknowledged position as a
mecca for hunting, fishing and

outdoor recreational activities.
Downtown Monroeville, with its
quaint courthouse square,
surrounding shops, restaurants,
and museum, is also a draw for
residents and tourists. Several
entrepreneurs are scattered on
the courthouse square, and in
this age where everything is
available everywhere, there are
a plenitude of unique items
available only here, or perhaps

through online outlets. 
While our history is steeped in
textiles, our future is diverse and
trending on an upward growth.
Young families and retirees will
find their niche in our small-town
atmosphere and great quality of
life.

Monroe County’s future
prospects are bright!

GP is proud to suppose the 
Monroeville / Monroe County Chamber of Commerce, its
member organizations and agencies that demonstrate

community commitment and support through their
achievements, creativity, innovation

and entrepreneurial spirit.

Photo courtesy of Monroeville/Monroe County EDA/Matt Wright Photography



Monroe County
Schools
Monroe County public
schools are governed
by the Monroe County
Board of Education,
consisting of five
elected members and
an appointed
superintendent. The
Monroe County Public
School System consists
of seven schools, a
Career Technical
Center, and an
alternative program.
Student enrollment is
3,050 students. Monroe
County Public School
System’s
Superintendent Greg
Shehan is actively
engaged in enhancing

educational
opportunities for the
students of Monroe
County. The Monroe
County Public School
System is academically
sound and AdvancED
accredited.

Monroe County
Schools offer numerous
Advanced Placement
classes and Dual
Enrollment classes. 

Monroe County also
offers diverse pathways
for Career Technical
Education. The school
system offers various
extracurricular activities
including robotics.
Students have been
very successful in these
programs.

Monroe County School
System has upgraded
the wireless
connectivity for all
schools because
teaching through
technology is the key
to student success as
they pursue careers
and post-secondary
education. All schools
have computer labs
and portable

computer carts that
enhance students’
education.

In partnership with our
stakeholders, the
Monroe County Board
of Education is fully
obligated to provide
educational
opportunities of highest
quality and academic
excellence in safe and

40 |  www.monroecountyal.com

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Photo courtesy of Monroe County Board of Education. JU Blacksher High School



orderly learning
environments for all
students. The Monroe
County School System
is preparing all students
to achieve their highest
potential as learners
and citizens.
Educational
opportunities of highest
quality and academic
excellence in safe and
orderly learning
environments for all
students. The Monroe
County School System
is preparing all students
to achieve their highest
potential as learners
and citizens.

Monroe Academy,
founded in 1969, is a
private day school with
approximately 360
students enrolled in K3
through 12th grade,
consisting of preschool,
lower elementary,
upper elementary and
high school. The school
is committed to

“excellence in
education in a
Christian environment.”
The feeling of family is
deeply rooted in the
school with many
students representing
third and even fourth
generations enrolled at
Monroe Academy. 

Small class sizes are
preferred allowing
opportunities for more
individual attention for
the students. Over the
past 10 years, the
school’s graduation
rate has been 100
percent and in an
average year, 95
percent of graduates
enter colleges or
technical colleges with
75 percent or more
receiving scholarships. 

The school offers a
diverse range of
activities including
service clubs, band,
team sports, chapel,
fine arts, foreign
language, student
government, 4-H, and

technology classes.
Participation in the
AISA offers jr. and sr.
scholars bowl, creative
writing contests,
spelling bee, visual art
show and other
technology and fine
art options.  Summer
enrichment
opportunities are also
available each year.
Monroe Academy aims
to produce well-
rounded students, who
graduate and go out
into the world and to
become a productive
and beneficial
member of their
community.

Monroe Academy also
offers a fully
accredited day care
program for three- and
four-year-olds.  The
facility is self-contained
on the MA campus
and is open from 6:45
a.m. to 5:15 p.m. The
preschool classes offer
ABEKA curriculum,
technology rich
environment,

imaginative free play,
and a variety of fine
arts. A secure
playground area is
available and utilized
multiple times
throughout the day.  

Students are
encouraged to be
involved in the
community and
develop an
appreciation for the
community.  All
students are required
to serve the community
with a minimum of 75
service hours prior to
graduation.  

Monroe Academy is a
member of the
Alabama Independent
School Association
(AISA) and is a Blue
Ribbon School.  Both
specifications denote
the hard work of the
students, educators,
staff, families, and
communities in
creating safe and
welcoming schools
where students master
challenging and
engaging content. 

Monroeville is home to
a beautiful, literary-
inspired campus of
Coastal Alabama
Community College.
Pairing with the culture
of the community, this
campus features a
two-story library with
intricate décor and
vast materials, a literary
fountain highlighting
some of the area’s
stand-out authors, and
a matching clock

www.monroecountyal.com | 41

PRIVATE SCHOOL

HIGHER 
EDUCATION

Photo courtesy of Monroe Academy



42|  www.monroecountyal.com

GATE PRECAST manufactures and delivers precast concrete 

components to Louisiana, Mississippi, Alabama and Georgia.

We are proud to call Monroe County home. 

Suntrust Park,

Atlanta, GA

Monroeville, AL 

Jacksonville, FL

Kissimmee, FL

Winchester, KY

Oxford, NC

Ashland City, TN

Pearland, TX

Hillsboro, TX



www.monroecountyal.com | 43

tower of the famous
downtown area.
Serving hundreds of
students, this campus is
integral to the higher
education access for
Monroe County and
the surrounding areas.  

Coastal Alabama
Community College is
the second largest
community college in
the state serving 10
counties in southwest
Alabama and
neighboring counties in
Mississippi and Florida.
Overall, the college
serves approximately
10,000 each year
across credit and non-
credit programs.  

In regard to
apprenticeship
programs, the college
has become a
pacesetter for the
State.  In fact, Coastal
Alabama Community
College has been
recognized for
developing the first
nursing apprenticeship
program for licensed

practical nurses and
registered nurses in the
State. This paid
apprenticeship
program allows
students to earn
money while
completing their
studies.  And the
partnerships do not
stop there.  Industries
across south Alabama
have partnered with
the college to help
recruit and retain a
quality workforce
through these
apprenticeship
programs.

Workforce training is a
priority of Coastal
Alabama Community
College.  But, that is
one of many as the
college continues to
be a valued institution
for students who want
to obtain general
studies courses then
transfer to four-year
institutions.  In fact, it’s
relatively seamless due
to the legislatively
backed Statewide
Transfer and

Articulation Reporting
System (STARS).
Academic courses are
guaranteed to transfer
to public universities
across Alabama.  With
the addition of other
articulation
agreements, many of
those courses also
transfer to private
institutions in the state.
Also, the lower tuition
at Coastal Alabama
saves students
thousands of dollars as
they manage life while
going to college.  

On the Monroeville
Campus, many
projects are underway
to enhance the
facilities and the
educational
opportunities.  For

instance, the welding
program has been
moved back to the
campus, which will be
an exciting addition
that will also bring more
activity as that
program continues to
expand.  

“We have big plans for
continuing partnerships
in Monroe County and
the surrounding area,”
Dr. Craig Pouncey,
president of Coastal
Alabama Community
College said.  “Our
communities depend
on us to provide a
college education to
the area that they can
be proud of, and that is
what we do.”

Photo courtesy of Coastal Alabama Community College



44 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Health Care
Currently, Monroe County
Hospital is the largest employer
in Monroeville. However, MCH
opened its doors in 1962 with
just 35 employees. Since that
time, growth, and development
have been continuous for the
rural hospital with major building
additions in 1967, 1974, 1980,
2000, 2017, and 2020. Recent
renovations inside and outside
the hospital have given a
much-needed facelift to the
facility. The long-awaited new
Monroe County Hospital
Emergency Department
opened its doors in March of
2020. The $2.5 million project
tripled the size of the
emergency area to 9,000
square feet.  The department 
expanded to 12 beds which
include multiple trauma rooms,
an isolation room and a
decontamination room.  Each
room features a nurse-call
system for better patient
communication and new
bedside cardiac units. 

For over 60 years, Monroe
County Hospital has been
delivering a high level of quality
care while being responsive to
the needs and values of
patients, physicians and
employees. MCH understands
that caring for your health is a
team effort. You are more than
just a name on a chart. To MCH
you are a neighbor and that is
how you will be treated. As a
patient, MCH is dedicated to
providing you with excellent
care. As a guest, MCH wants
you to feel at home. MCH is a
94-bed facility with employees
committed to providing
exceptional hospital and home
health care. MCH offers a full
range of modern medical and
surgical services in a clean and
safe environment, close to
home. 

The eight-bed MCH Intensive
Care Unit is newly renovated
and staffed by seasoned
Registered Nurses. They are
proficient at taking care of a
realm of patients including
pediatric, adult, geriatric, and
surgical patients. MCH’s
Medical-Surgical unit offers
quality care to patients of all
ages.

Monroe County Hospital’s full-
service Emergency Department
with 24 hours a day, seven days
a week and offers nursing and
physician coverage with a
combined 180 years
experience. The staff is here to
ensure that the very best in
evidence-based practices are
delivered to patients. They also
guide patient safety and care
practices, lead quality
improvement efforts and
promote solutions to prevent
patient safety events.

The Cardiopulmonary
Department provides inpatient
and outpatient treatment and
diagnostic testing. These
include respiratory therapy,
sleep studies, cardiac testing
and cardiovascular imaging.
Monroe County Hospital also
has a Radiology Department
that provides state-of-the-art CT,
MRI, ultrasound, digital
mammography, diagnostic
imaging with digital fluoroscopy
and bone density. They also
have a PACS (picture archive
communication system) for 
image storage.

MCH’s modern birthing unit
consists of spacious birthing
suites, a postpartum unit and
nursery. In 2017, MCH was
designated as a Baby Friendly
birth facility. Monroe County
Hospital is extremely proud of
the obstetrical, clinical, and

medical staff for their hard work,
dedication and commitment to
become a Baby-Friendly
Designated birth facility. These
kinds of designations are very
hard to come by and it takes
total “buy in” from the entire
team to achieve this status.
MCH was the first rural hospital
in Alabama to receive this
prestigious designation. MCH
also encourages a
breastfeeding mom’s support
group for the local area.

Monroe County Hospital offers
outpatient and inpatient
general surgical services
including laparoscopic hernia
repairs and gall bladder
surgeries, obstetrics, breast
surgeries, and endoscopic
procedures.  The
Chemotherapy/Oncology
Department services 16
surroundings counties and has a
Board-Certified Oncologist
available Tuesdays and
Wednesdays for clinic
appointments. Appointments

Dr. David Stallworth



Board Certified 

Medical Oncologist

Cardio-Pulmonology

Colonoscopy/Endoscopy

Diabetes Education

Digital Mammography

Emergency Department 

Intensive Care Unit

Labor & Delivery

Laboratory

MCH Oncology

MCH Rural Health Clinic

MCH Surgery Clinic

Medical Surgical Unit

MRI

Orthopedic Clinic

Out-Patient Infusion

Physical Therapy

Prescription Assistance

Progressive Home Care

Radiology

Sleep Disorders Clinic

Surgery

Urology Clinic

MONROE COUNTY HOSPITAL
251.575.3111 | MCHCARE.COM

Monroe County Hospital 
is pleased to offer the
following  healthcare
services to our community:

We care for our community!

Hospice of Monroe County

www.monroecountyal.com | 45



46 |  www.monroecountyal.com



www.monroecountyal.com | 47

are available Monday through
Thursday with a Board-Certified
Nurse Practitioner who
specializes in Oncology and
Hematology. MCH has four
chemotherapy certified
Registered Nurses and a patient
reimbursement specialist to
assist patients with treatment
assistance. The Oncology
Department allows patients to
receive their cancer treatments
in a comfortable and
convenient atmosphere, close
to home. 

MCH Rural Health Clinic is a
family medical clinic located in
the downstairs wing of Monroe
County Hospital.  They provide
families with preventative and
routine medical care for all
ages. Services offered by the
clinic range from physicals to
diagnostics to treatment of
minor illnesses. These caring
professionals see patients from
pediatrics to geriatrics, Monday
through Friday. 

The MCH lab is a full-service

laboratory providing
hematology, chemistry,
coagulation, blood bank,
urinalysis, serology,
microbiology, and drug
monitoring. The lab is staffed 24
hours and provides outpatient
services between the hours of 7
a.m. and 5 p.m. 

Monroe County Hospital’s
Pharmacy Department provides
medication services to patients
including the oncology clinic,
diabetes education and
ambulatory infusion patients.
The pharmacists and staff work
along with the physicians,
nurses and other allied health
professionals to provide the
most appropriate drug therapy
for each patient. Pharmacists
educate patients, their family
members, and caregivers about
safe and effective use of
medications while in the
hospital and after discharge.

MCH Progressive Home Care
and Hospice of Monroe County
offer quality healthcare to the

community in the convenience
of the patients’ homes.  Both
service lines have specialized
trained professionals dedicated
to providing compassionate
healthcare in the home setting.
They are available 24 hours a
day, seven days a week. 

MCH has a group of dedicated
physicians who provide care
and support to the patients of
Monroe County and
surrounding counties. These
offices are listed below.

The Monroe County Hospital
Auxiliary consists of a large
group of volunteers dedicated
to supporting the hospital and
its employees. These volunteers
orchestrate numerous
fundraisers throughout the year
and run a wonderful gift shop at
the hospital. It would be difficult
to operate the hospital without
their support. They assist patients
by offering directions,
answering questions, and
assisting patients with
wheelchairs. One of their largest
fundraisers is the Holiday Tree of
Love. This as an opportunity for
people to memorialize or honor
loved ones with their charitable
donation. If you would like
additional information on the
Tree of Love or the MCH
Auxiliary, write to P.O. Box 886,
Monroeville, AL 36461.

The Monroe Health Foundation,
a 501(c)(3) charity, receives tax
deductible donations for the
healthcare needs of Monroe
County and surrounding areas.
Diabetes education and
support and providing
scholarships for diabetes camp
for Monroe County Children are
a few of their focus areas.
General support, health
education and community
outreach are other areas of
endowment provided by the
foundation. T-shirts, cookbooks,
and raffles are ways the



48 |  www.monroecountyal.com

community supports the
foundation throughout
the year. MHF hosts an
annual holiday benefit
the first weekend in
December and a 5K run
to support diabetes
which is typically held in
the spring. Sponsorships,
donations, memorials,
and honorariums can
be made throughout
the year to the Monroe
Health Foundation.
Donations may be

directed to Monroe
Health Foundation P.O.
Box 702, Monroeville AL
36461.

Monroe County Hospital
appreciates the
continued support of
the citizens, patients,
doctors, and
employees. MCH stands
ready and waiting on
the hill to serve your
healthcare needs. 

Southwest Alabama 
Behaviorial Health Care Systems

Southwest services are provided by a
group of caring professional

counselors, case managers, nurses
psychiatrists, and qualified mental

health professionals. For persons in
crisis situations, immediate care is

available 24 hours a day through the
Crisis Line service. Our professionally
trained staff provides quality care for
persons with mental, emotional and

behavioral disorders. 
Phone: 

251-575-4203
Access to Care

1-866-933-1355
Crisis Line

1-800-239-4673
www.swamh.com

Serving Southwest Alabama since 1972

Monroe County 
Healthcare Providers

75 Highway 136 West
Monroeville
(251) 575-4825

DOCTOR’S CLINIC

129 Whetstone Street
Monroeville
(251) 575-3939

LANE MEDICAL GROUP

1075 Drewry Road
Monroeville
(251) 575-5970

PRIMARY CARE CENTER

2016 S. Alabma Ave.,
Ste. C Monroeville
(251) 743-7555

MONROE COUNTY HOSPITAL
RURAL HEALTH CLINIC

2016 S. Alabama. Ave.
Monroeville
(251) 575-3111

MCH SURGERY CLINIC 

1195 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville
(251) 743-2560

MAINSTREET FAMILY 
URGENT CARE

53 Mulberry Street
Frisco City
(251) 267-2880

FRANKLIN PRIMARY
HEALTH CENTER

3040 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville
(334) 874-7428

MONROE COUNTY
HEALTH CENTER-RURAL
HEALTH MEDICAL 
PROGRAM, INC.



www.monroecountyal.com | 49

COVID-19
TESTINGRAPID FOR MONROE COUNTY

STUDENTS, FACULTY & FAMILIES

Our staff includes: Veronica Abney; Allison Owens, CRNP; Dr. Thomas Broughton; & Shareka Johns

ACCEPTING NEW PATIENTS
• ALL INSURANCES 

ACCEPTED

• ACCEPTING MEDICARE 
& MEDICAID

• SEEING THE
UNINSURED

CALL 251-302-2526 FOR AN APPOINTMENT

3040 S. Alabama Ave. 
(Behind Tommy Jordan’s State Farm Office)

Open Mon-Fri, 8am-5pm
First Saturday of the month, 8am-12pm



50 |  www.monroecountyal.com

CALENDAR

On historic downtown
square: The square is
transformed into a
wonderland of crafts, quilts,
woodworking, soul food and
fine art. A fashion show,
gospel music and ethnic
dance performances are
also featured. Arrive early
and spend the day.
Sponsored by the Mary
Jerald Gardner Study Club.
Contact Monroe County
Museum, (251) 575-3282.

Heritage Arts Festival 

Mardi Gras has become a
much-anticipated season in
Monroeville life. Sponsored
by the City of Monroeville,
(251) 575-2081.

Mardi Gras Parade 

This annual event celebrates
the Chamber’s
accomplishments and
includes, live music, silent
auction, catered cocktail
reception, door prizes and
networking opportunities.
Shop at 66 Event Center, 66
South Mount Pleasant
Avenue, Contact the
Chamber, (251) 743-2879.

Chamber of Commerce
Membership Celebration

JANUARY

On this national holiday, a
parade in downtown
Monroeville precedes an
informative program
exploring some facet 
of Dr. King’s Legacy.

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY
PARADE & PROGRAM

Hosted by the Monroe
County Museum. Opens on
a Friday through a Saturday.
Author readings, book
signings and literary and arts
entertainment. One of
Monroeville’s most popular
events. The Harper Lee
Award for Alabama’s
Distinguished Writer and the
Eugene Current-Garcia
Award for Alabama’s
Distinguished Literary
Scholar will be presented
during Thursday evening
reception/dinner. Admission
charged to some events,
but most events are free.
Contact the Monroe County
Museum, (251) 575-7433.

MONROEVILLE LITERARY 
FESTIVAL

Shop for fresh local produce
every Thursday April-August.
Contact the City of
Monroeville for more
information, (251) 575-2081,
www.monroevilleal.gov.

FARMERS MARKET

The Chamber offers free
walking tours around historic
downtown Monroeville
every Saturday at 10 am
meeting on the south lawn
of the Monroe County
Museum. For more
information, contact the
Chamber at (251) 743-2879.

WALKING TOURS

Annual performances by
The Mockingbird Players:
Monroeville’s signature
event attracts thousands of
visitors annually to
Alabama’s Literary Capital
to celebrate native Nelle
Harper Lee’s classic. It starts
in April with Young Audience
Series and goes well into
May for its weekend
performances on
Monroeville’s historic
downtown square. Friday-
Saturday performances at 7
p.m. Produced by The
Mockingbird Company. For
ticket information contact
(251) 743-3386,
tokillamockingbird.com.

TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD

Join the staff of Monroe
County Hospital in
celebrating the finest in rural
health care. This event that
also celebrates
Monroeville’s quality health
care community. Contact
the hospital, (251) 575-3111.

NATIONAL HOSPITAL WEEK

Hosted by Monroeville Main
Street on the historic
downtown square April-
June.  For more information
contact Monroeville Main
Street at (251) 575-1457,
monroevillemainstreet.com.

SECOND SATURDAYS

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

APRIL-MAY

A grand celebration in
historic Uriah. Arts and crafts,
food, fun, entertainment,
antique tractor display and
more. Cash prizes for the
four best exhibitors. Always
the Saturday after Mother’s
Day. Contact Patricia
McCullers at the Uriah Arts
Council, (251) 862-2279 or
email
pattymac124@frontier.com .

COTTON PATCH FESTIVAL

MAY

Participants ages 0-20
dressed in red, white, and
blue will be asked patriotic
questions. Winners will be
crowned for the City of
Monroeville’s Fireworks, Fun
and Freedom Festival. Held
at First United Methodist
Church of Monroeville.
Contact the City of
Monroeville, (251) 575-2081, 
www.monroevilleal.gov.

FREEDOM FEST PAGEANT



www.monroecountyal.com | 51

The City of Monroeville will
celebrate Public Works
Week with large vehicles,
highlighting active sensory
play for participants.
Children will enjoy lights,
horns, sirens, tall ladders,
bucket trucks, graders,
dump trucks, skidders, police
cars, fire trucks and more.
Contact the City of
Monroeville, (251) 575-2081,
www.monroevilleal.gov.

TOUCH-A-TRUCK IN THE PARK

Free family drive-in movies;
every Thursday night in June
beginning at dusk which
normally is around 8 pm;
located between South
Alabama Ave. and Drewry
Rd. Hosted by the
Monroeville/Monroe County
Chamber of Commerce
and sponsored by Georgia
Pacific and City of
Monroeville. Contact the
Chamber at (251) 743-2879.

SUMMER DRIVE-IN MOVIE 
SERIES

Visit the library with your
children for this excellent
summer program, Thursdays
at 10 a.m. Contact the
library, (251) 743-3818.

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC 
LIBRARY SUMMER READING
PROGRAM

Children entering the
second through sixth grades
can enjoy an exciting
journey into the past, visiting
the many historical sites of
the county. Admission
charged includes a daily
snack and lunch on Friday.
Sponsored by Monroe
County Museum. 
Contact the museum, (251)
575-7433.

HISTORY ADVENTURE CAMP
FOR CHILDREN

Hosted by Monroeville Main
Street, the annual event will
take place the 3rd Tuesday
in June at the Shop at 66
Event Center at 66 South
Mount Pleasant Ave.
Contact Monroeville Main
Street for more information,
(251) 575-1457.

FARM TO TABLE DINNER

JUNE

Sponsored by City of
Monroeville. Call (251) 575-
2081 for details.
www.monroevilleal.gov.

ANNUAL CITY FOURTH OF
JULY CELEBRATION

JULY

First weekend in August.

CITY SALES TAX HOLIDAY

This annual program
showcases a talented group
of Monroe County high
school juniors and offers
several thousand dollars in a
scholarship competition for
college admissions. Nettles
Auditorium, Coastal
Alabama Community
College, 2800 S. Alabama
Ave. Contact Kathy Stuckey,
(251) 789-2685

MONROE COUNTY’S 
DISTINGUISHED YOUNG
WOMAN PROGRAM

The Chamber of Commerce
and the Kiwanis Club of
Monroeville sponsor the
National Cowboy Pro Rodeo
Association sanctioned
rodeo in Frisco City
Alabama.  For details call
the Chamber (251) 743-
2879,
www.monroecountyal.com.

MONROE COUNTY RODEO

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

Features antique tractors,
classic cars and pick-up
trucks as well as live music,
and educational children’s
booths. Contact the City of
Monroeville for more
information, (251) 575-2081,
www.monroevilleal.gov.

OLDE TYMERS ANTIQUE
TRACTOR AND CLASSIC CAR
SHOW

OCTOBER

The Chamber and the
Monroeville Career Center
host the annual Job Fair.
Coastal Alabama
Community College Gym.
Contact the Chamber, (251)
743-2879.

MONROEVILLE JOB FAIR

Join the City of Monroeville
on the square for “Trick or
Treat.” Costumes and
contests abound. Contact
the City of Monroeville, (251)
575-2081.

ANNUAL CITYWIDE TRICK OR
TREAT



52 |  www.monroecountyal.com

NOVEMBER

Demonstrations of skills and
crafts from the past, such as
blacksmithing, mules
grinding sugar cane and
corn milling in the 1845
water-powered grist mill, first
Thursday and Friday for
school children. Candle
making and cooking
demonstrations. 4165 Hwy.
265 North, Beatrice.
Admission fee. Sponsored by
Monroe County Museum, 
(251) 575-7433,
www.monroecountymuseu
m.org.

PIONEER DAYS AT RIKARD’S
MILL

First Saturday in November,
4116 Hwy. 265 North,
Beatrice. This day celebrates
the making of cane syrup.
Come eat biscuits and see a
19th century mule-driven
cane mill in action. Other
food also available, as well
as other exhibits. Sponsored
by Monroe County Museum.
Admission charged. 
(251) 575-7433,
www.monroecountymuseu
m.org.

CANE SYRUP MAKIN’ DAY AT
RIKARD’S MILL

A retail extravaganza in
historic downtown
Monroeville, featuring a
variety of vendors, live
music, and refreshments.
Sponsored by
Monroeville/Monroe County
Chamber of Commerce,
(251) 743-2879,
monroecountyal.com.

MONROEVILLE MARKET

Monroeville Community
House; The ticketed food
festival offers live
entertainment and a variety
of food from local caterers,
restaurants, and community
organizations.  Sponsored by
Monroeville/Monroe County
Chamber of Commerce,
(251) 743-2879,
monroecountyal.com. 

TASTE OF MONROEVILLE

Saturday before
Thanksgiving.
Homemade crafts, food,
wagon rides, and local
historian on site. Admission
charged. Sponsored by the
Monroe County Museum.
4116 Hwy 265 North
Beatrice, AL 
(251) 575-7433,
www.monroecountymuseu
m.org

FLAT CREEK FESTIVAL

Monroe County Museum;
The museum celebrates
Truman Capote’s “A
Christmas Memory” with an
annual fruitcake sale.
Sponsored by the Monroe
County Museum
Endowment Board.
www.monroecountymuseu
m.org.

FRUITCAKE FESTIVAL

This winter celebration
begins with the spirit of
Christmas. Join the City of
Monroeville on the square
for the annual tree lighting.
Contact City of Monroeville,
(251) 575-2081.

GRANDE ILLUMINATION AND
WINTER MARKET

DECEMBER

Downtown square, first
Saturday in December.
Complete with floats,
marching bands, costumed
characters, and Santa
Claus. Sponsored by
Monroeville/Monroe County
Chamber of Commerce.
Contact the Chamber, (251)
743-2879,
www.monroecountyal.com.

MONROEVILLE’S ANNUAL
CHRISTMAS PARADE

The first Saturday afternoon
in December; call Town of
Frisco City, (251) 267-3439.

FRISCO CITY’S ANNUAL
CHRISTMAS PARADE

Takes place on the first
Friday of December at night.
Call Town of Excel, (251) 765-
2558.

EXCEL’S ANNUAL CHRISTMAS
PARADE

Second weekend of
December. A drive-through
nativity in Frisco City has
become a popular regional
event. Call (251) 267-3439.

TOWN OF FRISCO CITY LIVE
NATIVITY

Nettles Auditorium, Coastal
Alabama, sponsored by City
of Monroeville. Free to
public. Contact City of
Monroeville, (251) 575-2081.

MOBILE SYMPHONY 
PERFORMANCE

Photo courtesy of Melanie Andress



Better
Water

At Your
Fingertips

If only our tap water could talk to us. 
It might remind us that tap water is
more than just a healthy, refreshing

drink. It also fights fires, supports our
economy and provides us with high

quality of life we enjoy. 

Our water bills pay to keep our
community tap water safe, reliable
and there for us - 24/7 without fail.

MONROEVILLE WATER WORKS & SEWER BOARD

69 West Claiborne Street
P.O. Box 674

Monroeville, Alabama 36461

251-575-2617

Also stop by 
Monroe Station Coin 

Laundry, Monroeville’s 
newest laundry with 
state-of-the-art, high 
capacity washers and 
dryers. Located next 

door to Monroe Station.

MONROE
STATION

Monroeville’s 
locally owned 
service station!

Come by and see the friendly folks
at Monroe Station for all your

convenience store needs!

251-575-7337
1549 Highway 21 Bypass - Monroeville, Ala.

Across from Tractor Supply

www.monroecountyal.com | 53



Houses of Worship
MONROEVILLE

BEATRICE

EXCEL

FRISCO CITY

MEXIA

565 Whestone St.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-2644

21 Mills St.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-3586

ANNUNCIATION 
CATHOLIC CHURCH

2693 Hwy. 84 W
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 575-2900

MEXIA UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

407 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 743-3482

MONROEVILLE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH

1178 Hwy. 21 Bypass
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-4881

MORNING STAR BAPTIST
CHURCH

1801 Sawyer Dr.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 575-3422

MOUNT OLIVE BAPTIST
CHURCH

8932 Hwy. 84 W
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-5779

MT. ROSE BAPTIST CHURCH

679 Marengo St.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 575-5558

MT. ZION BAPTIST CHURCH
118 Hwy. 136 E
Excel, AL 
(251) 765-2319

EXCEL BAPTIST CHURCH

8932 Hwy. 84 W
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-5779

NEW BIRTH PENTECOSTAL INC.

124 A St.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-7668

NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN 
CENTER

182 Pike St.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 575-7642

SOUTHSIDE BAPTIST CHURCH

200 Whetstone St.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 743-4549

ST. JOHN’S EPISCOPAL
CHURCH

229 Vine St.
Beatrice, AL
(251) 789-2588

BEATRICE BAPTIST CHURCH

165 Old Salem Rd.
Frisco City, AL
(251) 575-4977

MEXIA BAPTIST CHURCH

Old Salem Church Rd.
Mexia, AL
(251) 743-3521

OLD SALEM BAPTIST CHURCH

1362 Main St.
Beatrice, AL 
(251) 789-2151

BEATRICE COMMUNITY
CHURCH

1014 Hwy. 136 W
Excel, AL
(251) 765-3064

EXCEL ASSEMBLY 
OF GOD CHURCH

3823 Bowden St.
Frisco City, AL 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF
FRISCO CITY

36 Hwy. 21 Bypass
Frisco City, AL
(251) 267-3521

EMPOWERMENT TABERNACLE
CHRISTIAN CENTER

3942 Bowden St.
Frisco City, AL
(251) 267-3965

FRISCO CITY UNITED
METHODIST

80 Hardin St.
Excel, AL
(251) 765-2431

EXCEL CHURCH OF 
THE NAZARENE

3125 Hwy. 136 W
Excel, AL 
(251) 765-2911

EXCEL UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

4296 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 743-4720

MONROEVILLE FIRST 
ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH

271 Poplar St.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 743-2817

MONROEVILLE CHURCH OF
THE NAZARENE

59 Richardson Dr.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-7765

MONROEVILLE CHURCH OF
CHRIST

A O H CHURCH OF CHRIST

1040 Clausell Rd.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 743-3057

BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH

353 Hwy. 136 W
Monroeville, AL 

CENTRAL CHURCH OF CHRIST

1848 Drewry Rd.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 575-3843 

EASTWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH

389 Pineville Rd.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-2091

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF
MONROEVILLE

324 Pineville Rd.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-2790

FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH OF MONROEVILLE

197 Hooks Rd.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-7541

FIRST UNITED PENTECOSTAL
CHURCH

1945 Drewry Rd.
Monroeville, AL 
(251) 575-7280

GRACE CHURCH

6696 Drewry Rd.
Monroeville, AL
(251) 575-5969

LIMESTONE FAULK 
A M E ZION CHURCH

Frisco City Methodist Church, photo courtesy of Melanie Andress



Government
Monroe County residents are fortunate to
experience strong leadership in local
government, offering quality services and
programs designed for the betterment of the
community-at-large. The county is overseen by
an elected five-member county commission. In
addition to this governing body, Monroe County
has five incorporated municipalities governed by
individual mayors and councils. These
incorporated municipalities include Beatrice,

Excel, Frisco City, Monroeville and Vredenburgh.
Monroeville, Monroe County’s largest
municipality, stands as the county seat.

Additionally, Monroe County is well represented
in state and federal government. For a complete
list of city, county, and state officials, please visit
the chamber website monroecountyal.com or
call the chamber office (251) 743-2879.

www.monroecountyal.com | 55



56 |  www.monroecountyal.com

Monroe County
VISIT, RELAX AND RENEW IN

You are only a visitor your first time here. After that you are a
forever friend. Join the Monroe County Commission in blazing

new trails and discovering the many treasures of Monroe County. 

MONROE COUNTY COMMISSION WWW.MONROECOUNTYAL.GOV

251.743.4107



Beatrice Town Hall:  251-789-2241
Excel Town Hall:  251-765-2558
Frisco City Town Hall:  251-267-3439
Monroe County Department of Human Resources: 251-743-5900
Monroe County Courthouse:  251-743-4107
Monroe County Health Department: 251-575-3109
Monroe County Hospital:  251-575-3111
Monroe County Public Library: 251-743-3818
Monroe County Museum:  251-575-7433
Monroe County Sheriff Department:  251-575-2963
Vrendenburg Town Hall:  334-337-4721

In the Know
MONROE COUNTY POWER COMPANIES

EMERGENCY 911

MONROEVILLE

AREA SCHOOLS:

Monroeville Area YMCA:  251-575-9622
Monroeville Career Center: 251-575-3894
Monroeville City Hall:  251-575-2081
Monroeville Fire Department: 251-575-2084
Monroeville Police Department:  251-575-3246
Monroeville/Monroe County Chamber of Commerce:  251-743-2879 
Monroeville Water Works: 251-575-2617
To Kill a Mockingbird, play tickets:  251-743-3386

Coastal Alabama Community College: 251-575-3156
Excel School: 251-765-2351
JU Blacksher School: 251-862-2130
JF Shields School: 251-789-2168
Monroe Academy: 251-743-3932
Monroe County Board of Education:  251-575-2168
Monroe County High School: 251-575-3257
Monroeville Elementary School: 251-743-3474
Monroeville Middle School: 251-575-4121

Alabama Power: 1-800-613-9333

Southern Pine Electric Cooperative: 251-267-3196

Monroeville • 251-743-2865

FINANCING LAND
AND FARMSSINCE 1916

87 North Mount Pleasant Ave.

Who to Call?

www.monroecountyal.com |  57



MEMBERS - ALPHABETICAL

58 |  www.monroecountyal.com

60 ON MAIN SALON
60 Main Street
Excel, AL 36439 • (251) 575-4660

AMERICA'S BEST VALUE INN
50 Highway 21 South
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3154

ANGLES SALON
372 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-9288

ANYTIME FITNESS
465 Pike Street Suite C
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (662) 491-1190

APPLAUSE DANCE STUDIO
3355 S. Alabama Ave
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 367-8295

AVEANNA/COMFORT CARE HOSPICE
29 Pineville Rd. 
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 227-8880

AYRES FORESTRY, INC.
P.O.Box 653
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-2227

BACKROADS ANTIQUES
18 East Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4725

AMERSON ROOFING, INC.
505 N. Main Street
Atmore, AL 36502 • (251) 368-5295
www.alabamalandloan.com

A & M PAWN, LLC
1345 South Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2756

A RIVER RUNS THROUGH IT DISTILLERY
736 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-7610

AAA GUNS & PAWN
P.O. Box 1521
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3255

ABCAFE
12241 Hwy 84 West
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 575-5001

ACE COMMERCIAL CLEANING, LLC 
P.O. Box 314
Excel, AL 36439 • (251)714-6397

AIRPORT ANIMAL CLINIC
488 Highway 21 South
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2763

AIRPORT COLLISION CENTER
485 Highway 21 South
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7555

ALABAMA ADVOCACY AGENCY
53 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 714-0640

ALABAMA AG CREDIT
87 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2865
www.alabamalandloan.com

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
150 Saint Joseph Street
Mobile, AL 36605 • (251) 776-0043
www.alabamapower.com

ALABAMA RIVER CELLULOSE-GP
2373 Lena Landegger Highway
Perdue Hill, AL 36470 • (251) 302-3091
www.gp.com

ALFA INSURANCE- CARTER & MARTIN
1330 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3217
www.alfainsurance.com

ALPHA WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER
6479 Hwy 43 N
Jackson, AL 36545 • (251) 246-7750
www.alpha-wrc.com

ALABAMA RIVER CREDIT UNION
3365 South Alabama Avenue
Monroeville, AL 36460• (251) 575-2921
www.arivercu.com

ALAN SANDERS-MUTUAL OF OMAHA
53 N Mount Pleasant Ave, Suite D
Monroeville, AL 36460• (205) 901-0602

ALABAMA TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AT
COASTAL ALABAMA
30755 Highway 43
Thomasville, AL 36784• (334) 637-3225
www.atn.orgx

AIRPORT SPORTS CENTER
362 Highway 21 South
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7302
www.airportsportscenter.com

BANKS MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME
1565 Hwy 84 West
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7003
www.banksmemorial.com

CADENCE BANK
780 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2200
www.cadencebank.com

COASTAL EXPRESS SHUTTLE
257 Mount Island Dr. West
Mobile, AL 36606 • (251) 923-8336
www.coastalexpressshuttle.com

CAJUN CREATIONS
653 S Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-5211
www.cajuncreationsllc.com

CAMILLE PLACE
1945 Drewry RD.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 564-1607
www.camilleplace.com

CANDLEWICK APARTMENTS
210 Mayfield Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3929

CATAWBA RIDGE APARTMENTS
200 Catawba Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2901

CENTRAL PAPER COMPANY
154 Ivey Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4858

CHERRY STREET BBQ
P.O. Box 747
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-2668

CHRISTOPHER TR'S CITY DINER
236 E. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2127

CITY CLEANERS
299 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4960

CITY LIMITS PACKAGE STORE
698 Drewry Rd.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2244

CITY OF MONROEVILLE
125 E. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2081
www.monroevilleal.gov

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE
1900 Highway 31 South
Bay Minette, AL 36507 • (251) 580-2100
www.coastalalabama.edu

CHASE BRADLEY, ALABAMA HEALTH
GUIDANCE
136 Edgewood Rd. 
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 746-2861

CANNON OIL CORPORATION
P.O. Box 6307
Dothan, AL 36302 • (251) 575-3516

CARTER TRUCK AND TRACTOR
P.O. Box 160
Monroeville, AL 36461 

BARNETT, BUGG, LEE & CARTER LLC.
P.O. Box 278
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251)743-3387

BECOMING WELLNESS SPA
95 Pineville Rd
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2095
www.becomingskincare.com

BEST WESTERN INN
4419 South Alabama Avenue
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-9999
www.bestwestern.com

BETHAL BAPTIST CHURCH
P.O. Box 581
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251)743-3057

BIG D'S BUTTS 'N STUFF
4439 South Alabama Avenue
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251)743-4227

BILL SALTER OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
P.O. Box 761
Milton, FL 32572 • (850) 994-4611 

BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN WATER
PO Box 211329
Montgomery, AL 36121 • (334) 273-1119
www.brmwater.com

BONEHEAD BOOTS,LLC
89 Pineville Rd.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-1005

BROOKS GLASS AND WINDOW 
COMPANY, LLC.
267 South Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 302-2494

BUDGET INN MONROEVILLE
484 South Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3101

COBBWEBS
71 N. Mt. Pleasant Ave. 
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-5053

COLE’S ICE CREAM AND COFFEE
36 E. Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3693

CONRAD WATSON AIR CONDITIONING
4100 County Road 5
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4196
www.conradwatsonac.com

CORE PRINCIPLES PHYSICAL THERAPY, INC.
841 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-5755

COUNTRY FLOWERS & GIFTS
8516 Highway 21 S.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3338

COXWELL & COXWELL
P.O. Box 625
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2146

CPC OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES
108 West Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4816
www.cpctek.com

CROWNE MANAGEMENT, LLC.
501 Whetstone St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3609
www.crownehealthcare.com

COCA COLA BOTTLING COMPANY
UNITED, INC.
13638 Hwy 84
Evergreen, AL 36439 • (334) 652-9620

BD&S SERVICES, INC
220 East  Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251)743-3607

6

A

B

C



www.monroecountyal.com | 59

DUE SOUTH COOKS, LLC.
3308 Old Stage Rd.
Repton, AL 36475 • (251) 593-6051

EAGLE POINTE APARTMENTS
P.O. Drawer 2768
Auburn, AL 36831 • (334) 741-9797

ECTOWNUSA SUPPORT CENTER
231 W. Main Street
Quincy, CA 95971 • (530) 283-5553
www.freememberssupport.com

EDWARD JONES
53 N. Mt. Pleasant Ave. Suite A
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7485
www.edwardjones.com

ENGLEWOOD HEALTH CARE CENTER
2046 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3285
www.crownehealthcare.com

E

F

H

K

L

I

J

G

FARMERS COOPERATIVE MARKET
P.O. Box 187
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 267-3175

FARMERS HOME FURNITURE
465 Pike St
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-4265
www.farmersfurniture.com

FERGUSON INDUSTRIAL GROUP
715 W.Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-4864
www.wolseleyind.com

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
389 Pineville Rd.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2091
www.fbcmonroeville.org

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
P.O. Box 370 
Excel, AL 36439 • (251) 765-9020
www.fnbandt.com

FIRST SOUTH FARM CREDIT, ACA
P.O. Box 160 
Bay Minette, AL 36507 • (251) 580-8678
www.FirstSouthLand.com

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
324 Pineville Road
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2790
www.firstumcmonroeville.org

FRISCO CITY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
P.O Box 2048
Mobile, AL 36652• (251) 267-2880
www.franklinprimary.org

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
P.O. Box 29
Atmore, AL 36504• (251) 368-9635
www.frontieronline.com

GATE PRECAST COMPANY
2440 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460• (251) 575-2803
www.gateprecast.com

FLOWERS BY BARBARA
621 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3206

FOUNTAIN BAPTIST CHURCH
205 Church Road
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2508

GEARHART FAMILY DENTISTRY
1618 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3123

GEORGIA-PACIFIC-ROCKY CREEK 
LUMBER COMPANY
372 Mexboro Road
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 575-7300
www.gp.com

GERICARE MEDICAL SUPPLY
521 Whetstone Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3844
www.gericaremedicalsupply.com

JIM BARNES ENTERPRISES, INC.  D/B/A
MCDONALD'S
6110 Grelot Road
Mobile, AL 36609 • (251) 478-3223 ext. 107

JOHNSON FLOWERS
1915 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3221

JOHNSON JEWELERS
56 E. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2277

JWJ INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC.
501 Whetstone Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-7143

KEVIN CURTISS, LICENSED MEDICARE
AGENT
124 Circle Dr. 
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7548

KINGS KIDS FOUNDATION
501 Whetstone St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 282-6088
www.kingskidsfoundation.org

LEE MOTOR COMPANY
31 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3200
www.leemotorcompany.com

LUCKY'S BARBER SHOP
30 N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-5825
www.luckysbarber.com

KENNY'S COLLISION CENTER, 
MECHANICAL REPAIR AND TOWING LLC
352 Highway 136 West
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-9241

LANE MEDICAL GROUP
129 Whetstone Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3939

LIL JIMMY'S ITALIAN ICE
P.O. Box 227
Beatrice, AL 36425 • (334) 245-0755

LINDA HUGHES PROPERTIES
(251) 575-4298

JOHNSON FUNERAL HOME, LLC
1911 S Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3222
www.johnsonfh.org

HAINJE'S
1080 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3774
www.hainjesonline.com

HAIRVANA SALON
85 Pineville Rd.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3034

HAMMER INCORPORATED
104 Meadow Lane
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3644

HARRIGAN LUMBER COMPANY, INC.
1033 Hornady Dr.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4821
www.harriganlumber.com

HEALTHACTIONS PHYSICAL THERAPY
AND WELLNESS
2170 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-1933
www.healthactionspa.com

HOMESTEAD HOSPICE
3005 Citizens Parkway
Selma, AL 36701 • (334) 418-0566
www.homesteadhospice.net

HOOD-HOLMAN INSURANCE CO.
68 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3100

HORNADY TRANSPORTATION, LLC
1736 HWY 21 Bypass
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4811
www.drivehornady.com

HUDSON HINES REAL ESTATE
P.O. Box 23
Beatrice, AL 36425 • (251) 564-1457
www.hudsonhinesrealestate.com

IRBY ELECTRICAL
675 Hornady Drive
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3127
www.irby.com

HUNTERS RUN BAR & GRILL
38 W. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 305-4125

HUTCHERSON JEWELERS
23 Mayfield Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3681

J AND J DYKES TRUCKING
197 Morebriar Rd.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (229) 726-9766

J. THOMAS COBB JR. CPA PC
584 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4659

J.E. ESTES WOOD COMPANY
240 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2444

JACKSON COMPUTER SHOP
173 N. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 769-2411

JACKSON'S LAWN SERVICE
96 Davidson Road
Frisco City, AL 36446 • (251) 362-8187

GULF WINDS CREDIT UNION
456 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • 1-800-650-6328

GOODWAY ASSEMBLY OF GOD
P.O Box 68
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 862-2176

GOTHEL ENTERPRISES DBA MONROE 
STATION
P.O. Box 460
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 593-9096

DOCTORS CLINIC OF MONROEVILLE, PC
75 Highway 136 W.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4825

DOUG MOORER TROPHIES & PLAQUES
175 N. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 362-6931

DOWNTOWN HARDWARE AND FLOORING
220 E. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3607

DOWNTOWN PACKAGE STORE
257 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 302-2423

DAVID'S CATFISH HOUSE
145 Highway 84 East
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3460
www.davidscatfishhouses.com

DAVIS PROPERTIES
210 Fox Run
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3987

DEAS BUILDING SUPPLY
1015 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2811

DEX IMAGING
1045 Downtowner Blvd
Mobile, AL 36609 • (251) 666-2063
www.deximaging.com

DIAMOND GAS STATION
2950 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3541
www.diamondgasoline.com

D



60 |  www.monroecountyal.com

MONROE COUNTY MOTORSPORTS
2499 Sawyer Dr. 
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 212-1297

MONROE COUNTY MUSEUM
31 N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7433
www.monroecountymuseum.org

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
121 Pineville Road
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3818
www.moncolib.org

MONROE COUNTY SOIL & WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
334 Agriculture Drive, Suite 103
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2587

MONROE DRUGS
360 S. Alabama Ave
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2575
www.monroedrugs.com

MONROE HEALTH FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 702
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 593-5899
www.mchcare.com

MONROE HEALTHCARE TRAINING
ACADEMY, LLC.
107 N. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 302-4100

MONROE MANOR NURSING HOME
236 W. Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2648
www.ballhealth.com

MONROE NUTRITION
34 N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (334) 343-6302

MONROE SAUSAGE COMPANY
2595 Grant Boulevard
Beatrice, AL 36425 • (251) 789-2242
www.monroesausage.com

MONROE TITLE COMPANY
P. O. Box 725
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-7183
www.mockingbird-title.com

MONROEVILLE CAREER CENTER
2119 Hwy. 21 Bypass
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3894

MONROEVILLE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT
160 E. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2084

MONROEVILLE KIWANIS CLUB
P.O. Box 38
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-4828

MONROEVILLE MAIN STREET
P.O. Box 1245
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-1457
www.monroevillemainstreet.com

MONROEVILLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 145
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 743-3482

MONROEVILLE WATER WORKS
69 West Claiborne
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2617
www.monroevillewaterworks.com

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
86 N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2879
www.monroecountyal.com

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
60 Hines Street, Suite 200
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-1332
www.mmceda.com

NEW BIRTH PENTECOSTAL CHURCH INC.
396 E. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-9617

NEW BODY WEIGHT LOSS CENTER
1320 S. Hwy. 21 Bypass
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 231-0542

NURTURING HANDS HOME CARE
115 Cedar Lane
Mexia, AL 36458 • (251) 213-1251

OH TASTE AND SEE, LLC. - MRS. TERESA'S
HOMEMADE TREATS
11 W. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7362

OMNI AGENCY
49 Pineville Road, Suite A 
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3661
www.omniagency.com

PEOPLEMARK,INC.
63 N.Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2432

PEOPLES EXCHANGE BANK
P.O. Box 865
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-4555
www.peb.bank

PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANY
P.O. Box 1009
Atmore, AL 36504 • (251) 368-3197

PETE'S PERSPECTIVE, INC.
681 Founders Park Drive W.
Hoover, AL 35226 • (251) 362-1574

PILOTS FOR CHRIST
P.O. Box 707
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-9425
www.pilotsforchrist.net

POLISHED NAILS
1812 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2192

PRODIGY & CO.
53 N. Mount Pleasant Ave. Suite D
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 714-0640

MONROEVILLE ROTARY CLUB
P.O. Box 1515
Monroeville, AL 36461 

MONROEVILLE ARMY RECRUITING 
CENTER
3333 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-2451
www.goarmy.com

MONROEVILLE EYE CARE
3016 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3305

MONROE SCRAP MATERIALS, INC.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3866
www.monroescrap.com

N

O

P

MONCO SECURITY
521 Whetstone St.
Monroeville, AL  36460 • (251) 743-7133
www.moncosecurity.com

MONROE ACADEMY
4096 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3932
www.monroeacademy.org

MONROE CHAPEL
2252 Highway 84 West
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 575-5200
www.monroechapel.com

MONROE COUNTY BUSINESS WOMEN
142 Westbrooke Drive
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 564-4011

MONROE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN RESOURCES
25 Legion Drive
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-5900

MONROE COUNTY EXTENSION SYSTEM
334 Agricultural Drive, Suite 104
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3477

MONROE COUNTY HOSPITAL
2016 Highway 21 S.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3111
www.mchcare.com

MONROE COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 126
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 564-1806

MONROE COUNTY HOSPITAL RURAL
HEALTH CLINIC
2016 Highway 21 S. Suite C
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-7555

MONROE COUNTY FARMERS 
FEDERATION
3582 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-5838

MONROE COUNTY HEALTH CENTER-
RURAL HEALTH MEDICAL PROGRAM, INC.
3040 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (334) 874-7428
www.rhmpi.com

MOMMA JOY'S TEA CAKES
4369 County Rd 11
Repton,  AL 36475 • (251) 593-4323

MEDIACOM
1613 Nantahala Beach Road
Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 • (850) 687-4700

MEXIA BAPTIST CHURCH 
165 Old Salem Rd
Mexia, AL 36458 • (251) 575-4393

MEXIA WATER SYSTEM
4455 Highway 84 West
Mexia, AL 36458 • (251) 743-2332

MID-SOUTH INSURANCE
64 A N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2136

MIDDLETON OIL COMPANY, INC
P.O. Box 39
Greenville, AL 36307 • (334) 382-2627

MOCKINGBIRD COMPANY
P.O. Box 278
Monroeville,  AL 36461 • (251) 743-3386

MOCKINGBIRD INN & SUITES
4389 S. Alabama Ave. 
Monroeville,  AL 36460 • (251) 743-3297

MOCKINGBIRD POINTE I & II
334 Hybart Street
Monroeville,  AL 36460 • (251) 575-5239

MOCKINGBIRD TITLE
P.O. Box 927
Monroeville,  AL 36461 • (251) 743-2255

MARTIN RENTALS, LLC.
45 W. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4180

MARVIN'S
515 Pike Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-2343
www.marvinsbuildingmaterials.com

MCKISSICK BUILDINGS
3175 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-7599

MCMILLAN LAW OFFICE
60 Hines St., Suite 203
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3344

MCNIDER ACE HARDWARE
1788 Highway 21 Bypass
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4896
www.acehardware.com

M
MAINSTREET FAMILY URGENT CARE
1195 S. Alabama Ave
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (205) 545-5092

MARTIN REALTY, INC.
3 W. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4300
www.wjmartinrealty.com

QUALITY INN AND SUITES
120 Hwy 21 S.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3333
choicehotels.com/alabama/mon-
roeville/quality-inn-hotels/al636

Q



www.monroecountyal.com |  61

THE MONROE JOURNAL
49 Hines Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3282
www.monroejournal.com

TK'S LASH STUDIO
65 Pineville Rd
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251)222-2954

ZIEBACH & WEBB TIMBER COMPANY
4275 Highway 21 North
Peterman, AL 36471 • (251) 564-2341

URIAH WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 55
Uriah, AL 36480 • (251) 862-2554
www.uriahwatersystem.com

UNITED WAY OF MONROE COUNTY
P.O. Box 21
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 575-9622

UNITED BANK
P.O. Box 10
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 267-3161
www.unitedbank.com

TRUSTMARK
60 Hines St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3132
www.trustmark.com

TRI CITY AUTO SALES
916 Highway 21 South
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 743-3839

TOWNE SQUARE LOFTS
107 N. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 709-0645

TOWN OF FRISCO CITY
3861 Bowden St.
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 267-3439

YMCA OF MONROEVILLE 
2197 S. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-9622
www.monroevilleareaymca.com

YEAR ROUND LANDSCAPING 
CONTRACTORS, LLC.
83 Bibb St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 362-0850

WOW RADIO
4000 Highway 90
Pace, FL 32571 • (850) 889-4157
www.wowradio.org

WOODLAWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1815 Reed Road
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251)765-2532

WOODLAND REALTY
558 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-5954
www.woodlandrealty.us

WMFC RADIO
961 Pineville Road
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3281

WIGGINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
15969 Highway 43 S
Grove Hill, AL 36451 • (251) 275-1224
www.WIGGINSEQUIPMENT.com

WIGGINS ELECTRIC, LLC
4030 Highway 47 S
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 714-3388

WE CARE THRIFT STORES
3493 Highway 21
Atmore, AL 36502 • (251) 575-2945
www.wecarethriftstores.com

WATSON PROPERTIES, LLC.
495 Hughes Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 564-4135

WASDEN HEATING AND COOLING
225 Dottelle Road
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 765-2012
wasdenhc@frontier.com

WARRIORS COLLECTION BRAND LLC
3308 Hillcrest Dr.
Peterman, AL 36471 • (574) 300-4995
www.warriorscollectionbrand.com

WAL-MART
3371 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3333
www.walmart.com

THE CRYOSPA, INC
53 N. Mount Pleasant Ave. Suite D.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (805) 775-8801

VANITY FAIR GOLF AND TENNIS CLUB
613 Golf Drive
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4700

WOLFF BROADCASTING CORPORATION
P.O. Box 350
Evergreen, AL 364001 

Z

Y
U

W

V

THE MEADOWS ASSISTED LIVING OF
MONROEVILLE
600 Highway 21 Bypass
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3001

THE LOFTINS CABIN
1548 Mexboro Road
Frisco City, AL  36445 • (251) 564-1600

THE LOFT AT 66
66 S. Mount Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL  36460

THE HISTORIC MARY ELIZABETH 
STALLWORTH HOME BED & BREAKFAST
P.O. Box 724
Beatrice, AL  36425 •  (251) 575-4021

TERRA BAGGETT PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC
P.0. Box 250
Excel, AL  36439 •  (251) 714-3444
www.terrabaggettphotography.com

THE FRAGRANCE & HERBALIST SHOPPE
136 N. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 575-9908
www.fragranceandherbalist.com

THE SALTED PEPPER
200 Florida St. 
East Brewton, AL  36426 •  (251) 538-0250

T

SWIFT SUPPLY
3865 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 575-3496
www.swiftsupply.com

SOUTHWEST ALABAMA MENTAL HEALTH
CENTER
328 W. Claiborne St.
Grove Hill, AL 36451 •  (251) 575-4203
www.swamh.com

ST. JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
200 Whetstone St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 743-4549

STATE FARM INSURANCE
17 W Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 575-2096
www.stuartricheson.com

STEELE LAW, LLC
Pineville Rd. 
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 575-4021

STRATEGIC STORAGE, LLC.
4011 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 332-9330
www.shedsofmonroeville.com

STUDIO 205
8 East Claiborne Street
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 743-2205

SWEAT TIRE
1385 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL  36460 •  (251) 575-2990

SOUTHERN WOODWORKS
2326 Highway 136 W.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 282-8679
www.southernww.com

SOUTHERNCARE HOSPICE
179-B Jackson Street
Grove Hill, AL 36451 •  (251) 275-2273
www.southerncarehospice.com

SOUTHERN ENERGY/COUGAR OIL
115 Ivey Street
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 575-3171
www.cougaroil.com

SOUTHERN FARM AND SUPPLY
107 W. Claiborne St.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 575-2278

SOUTHERN PINE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
2134 South Boulevard
Brewton, AL 36427 •  (251) 867-5415
www.southernpine.org

SOUTH ALABAMA KUBOTA AND RENTAL
2951 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 575-3146
www.southalabamakubota.com

SOUTH ALABAMA VENDING COMPANY
301 East Church Street
Atmore, AL 36504 •  (251) 368-3197

SOUTHERN ADVANTAGE INC.
P.O. BOX 1022
Waynesboro, MS 39367 •  (662) 351-2384

SOUTHERN ADVERTISING SPECIALTIES AND
SIGNS
64 N. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 575-1967
www.southernadvertising.net

SHARON'S CAKES
94 Caylie Lane
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 765-2091

SOUTH ALABAMA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC.
P. O. Box  369
Monroeville, AL 36461 •  (251) 575-2111

SOUTH ALABAMA GAS
714 West Front St
Evergreen, AL 36401 •  (251) 575-3289
www.southalabamagas.org

REDSTICK INVESTMENT COMPANY
9442 Sweet Gum Ct
Daphne, AL 36526 • (251) 626-1439

REGENCY INN
1749 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 302-2200

REGIONS BANK
1805 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-4169
www.regions.com

REID STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 588
Evergreen, AL 36401 • (251) 578-1313
www.rstc.edu

REPUBLIC SERVICES
19104 Hwy 41
Brewton, AL 36426 • (850) 206-8448
www.republicservices.com

REVIVE FRISCO CITY
P.O. Box 1006
Frisco City, AL 36445 • (251) 714-0513

ROYAL INN
3236 S.Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 575-3177

SCHUTZ INSURANCE
626 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 743-4111
www.schutzinsurance.com

SECURITY FINANCE
809 S. Alabama Ave.
Monroeville, AL 36460 •  (251) 575-1004

S

R & R CONTRACTORS, LLC
125 Fox Run
Monroeville, AL 36460 • (251) 575-3587

RAMSEY LAND SURVEYING, LLC
P.O. Box 971
Monroeville, AL 36461 • (251) 362-2741

R



62 |  www.monroecountyal.com

MEMBERS BY CATEGORY
ACCOUNTANTS

AUTOMOBILE DEALERS

AUTOMOBILE REPAIR

CONVENIENCE STORE
BAKERY

CHURCHES

COUNSELING

COUNTRY CLUB

CREDIT UNION

CIVIC CLUBS

CLEANING SERVICES

COFFEE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

COMPUTER SERVICES

CONTRACTORS

BANKS

BARBECUE

BED & BREAKFAST

ADVERTISING

AIR CONDITIONING

APARTMENTS

APPAREL

ASSISTED LIVING

ASSOCIATIONS/CLUBS

ATTORNEYS

ANTIQUES

J THOMAS COBB JR. CPA PC
251-575-4659

LEE MOTOR COMPANY
251-575-3200

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
251-743-1332

GOTHEL ENTERPRISES DBA 
MONROE STATION
251-593-9096

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
251-743-2879

TRI CITY AUTO SALES
251-743-3839

AIRPORT COLLISION CENTER
251-575-7555

KENNY'S COLLISION CENTER, 
MECHANICAL REPAIR AND TOWING LLC
251-575-9241

MOMMA JOY'S TEA CAKES
251-593-4323 BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH

251-743-3057

R & R CONTRACTORS, LLC
251-575-3587

WIGGINS ELECTRIC, LLC
251-714-3388

THE CRYPO SPA, INC
850-775-8801

SOUTHWEST ALABAMA MENTAL HEALTH
CENTER
251-575-4203

VANITY FAIR GOLF AND TENNIS CLUB
251-575-4700

ALABAMA RIVER CREDIT UNION
251-575-2921

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF MONROEVILLE
251-575-2091

FOUNTAIN BAPTIST CHURCH
251-575-2508

GOODWAY ASSEMBLY OF GOD
251-862-2176

MEXIA BAPTIST CHURCH 
251-575-4393

MONROEVILLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
251-743-3482

NEW BIRTH PENTECOSTAL CHURCH INC.
251-575-9617
ST. JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
251-743-4549
WOODLAWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
251-765-2532

MONROE COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY
251-564-1806

UNITED WAY OF MONROE COUNTY
251-575-9622

ACE COMMERCIAL CLEANING, LLC
251-714-6397

COLE'S ICE CREAM AND COFFEE
251-743-3693

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
251-580-2100

REID STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
251-578-1313

JACKSON COMPUTER SHOP
251-769-2411

AMERSON ROOFING, INC.
251-368-5295

HAMMER INCORPORATED
251-575-3644

BD&S SERVICES, INC
251-743-3607

KIWANIS CLUB OF MONROEVILLE

ROTARY CLUB OF MONROEVILLE

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF 
MONROEVILLE
251-575-2790

SHARON'S CAKES
251-765-2091

CADENCE BANK
251-575-2200

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
251-765-9020

GULF WINDS CREDIT UNION
1-800-650-6328

GULF WINDS CREDIT UNION
1-800-650-6328

APPLAUSE DANCE STUDIO
251-367-8295

BECOMING WELLNESS SPA
251-575-2095

PRODIGY & CO.
251-714-0640

PEOPLES EXCHANGE BANK
251-575-4555

REGIONS BANK
251-575-4169

TRUSTMARK BANK
251-575-3132

UNITED BANK
251-267-3161

BIG D’S BUTTS ‘N STUFF
251-743-4BBQ (4227)

CHERRY STREET BBQ
251-575-2668
DUE SOUTH COOKS, LLC.
251-593-6051

THE HISTORIC MARY ELIZABETH 
STALLWORTH HOME BED & BREAKFAST
251-575-4021

BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN WATER
334-273-1119

COCA COLA BOTTLING COMPANY UNITED,
INC.
334-652-9620

PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO.
251-368-3197

DEAS BUILDING SUPPLY
251-575-2811

SWIFT SUPPLY
251-575-3496

MONROE COUNTY BUSINESS WOMEN
251-564-4011

STUDIO 205
251-743-2205

SOUTHERN ADVANTAGE INC.
662-351-2384

CONRAD WATSON AIR CONDITIONING
251-575-4196

WASDEN HEATING AND COOLING
251-765-2012

COBBWEBS
251-575-5053

BACKROADS ANTIQUES
251-575-4725

CANDLEWICK APARTMENTS
251-743-3929

CATAWBA RIDGE APARTMENTS
251-743-2901

EAGLE POINTE APARTMENTS
334-741-9797

MOCKINGBIRD POINTE I & II
251-575-5239

BONEHEAD BOOTS, LLC.
251-575-1005

THE MEADOWS ASSISTED LIVING OF
MONROEVILLE
251-575-3001 

KIWANIS CLUB OF MONROEVILLE
251-575-4828 

MONROE COUNTY FARMERS 
FEDERATION
251-575-5838 

MONROE HEALTH FOUNDATION
251-593-5899  

BARNETT, BUGG, LEE & CARTER LLC.
251-743-3387

COXWELL & COXWELL
251-575-2146

MCMILLAN LAW OFFICE
251-743-3344

STEELE LAW, LLC
251-575-4021

ROTARY CLUB OF MONROEVILLE

BOTTLERS

BUSINESS 
ASSOCIATIONS

BUSINESS 
DEVELOPMENT

CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE

BUILDING MATERIALS

DANCE STUDIO

DAY SPA

CAJUN CREATIONS
251-575-5211

SOUTHERN ADVERTISING SPECIALTIES
AND SIGNS
251-575-1967

GEARHART FAMILY DENTISTRY
251-743-3123

DENTIST

WAL-MART
251-575-3333

DEPARTMENT STORES

CITY CLEANERS
251-575-4960

DRY CLEANING

A RIVER RUNS  THROUGH IT DISTILLERY 
251-743-7610

DISTILLERY



www.monroecountyal.com |  63

MONROE COUNTY SOIL & WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
251-743-2587, ext. 3

HAINJE'S
251-743-3774

DOWNTOWN HARDWARE AND FLOORING
251-743-3607

THE MONROE JOURNAL
251-575-3282

ALABAMA ADVOCACY AGENCY
251-714-0640

ALPHA WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER
251-243-7750

SOUTH ALABAMA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
251-575-2111

HUTCHERSON JEWELERS
251-743-3681

JOHNSON JEWELERS
251-743-2277

RAMSEY LAND SURVEYING, LLC
251-362-2741

JACKSON'S LAWN SERVICE
251-362-8187

YEAR ROUND LANDSCAPING 
CONTRACTORS, LLC.
251-362-0850

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
251-743-3818

THE LOFTINS CABIN
251-564-1600

FERGUSON INDUSTRIAL GROUP
251-743-4864

GATE PRECAST COMPANY
251-575-2803

GEORGIA-PACIFIC-ROCKY CREEK LUMBER
COMPANY
251-575-7300

MONROE SAUSAGE COMPANY
251-789-2242

GERICARE MEDICAL SUPPLY
251-789-2242

MONROEVILLE ARMY RECRUITING CENTER
251-743-2451

AMERICA'S BEST VALUE INN
251-743-3154

BEST WESTERN INN
251-575-9999

BUDGET INN MONROEVILLE
251-575-3101

MOCKINGBIRD INN & SUITES
251-743-3297

REGENCY INN
251-302-2200

ROYAL INN
251-575-3177

MONROE COUNTY MOTORSPORTS
251-212-1297

MONROE COUNTY MUSEUM
251-575-7433

POLISHED NAILS
251-743-2192

KEVIN CURTISS, LICENSED MEDICARE AGENT
251-575-7548

SOUTHERN WOODWORKS
251-282-8679

SOUTH ALABAMA GAS
251-575-3289

60 ON MAIN SALON
251-575-4660

LUCKY'S BARBER SHOP
251-575-5825

DEAS BUILDING SUPPLY
251-575-2811

MARVIN'S
251-575-2343

MCNIDER ACE HARDWARE
251-575-4896

NEW BODY WEIGHT LOSS CENTER
251-231-0542

THE FRAGRANCE & HERBALIST SHOPPE
251-575-9908

PRODIGY & CO.
251-714-0640

THE CRYOSPA, INC.
850-775-8801

AVEANNA/COMFORT CARE HOSPICE
251-227-8880

NURTURING HANDS HOME CARE
251-213-1251

SOUTHERNCARE HOSPICE
251-275-2273

MONROE COUNTY HOSPITAL
251-575-3111

QUALITY INN AND SUITES
251-743-3333

THE LOFT AT 66
AirBNB.com

TOWNE SQUARE LOFTS
AirBNB.com

DOWNTOWN HARDWARE AND FLOORING
251-743-3607

HAIRVANA SALON
251-743-3034

MONROE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
RESOURCES
251-743-5900
TOWN OF FRISCO CITY
251-267-3439
CITY OF MONROEVILLE
251-575-2081

BROOKS GLASS & WINDOW COMPANY, LLC.
251-302-2494

ANGLES SALON
251-575-9288

IRBY ELECTRICAL
251-575-3127

WIGGINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
251-275-1224

MONROEVILLE CAREER CENTER
251-575-3894

ANYTIME FITNESS
662-491-1190

HEALTHACTIONS PHYSICAL THERAPY
AND WELLNESS
251-575-1933

MONROEVILLE AREA YMCA
251-575-9622

FARMERS COOPERATIVE MARKET
251-267-3175

SOUTHERN FARM AND SUPPLY
251-575-2278

ALABAMA AG CREDIT
251-743-2865

ALAN SANDERS-MUTUAL OF OMAHA
205-901-0620

EDWARD JONES
251-575-7485

FIRST SOUTH FARM CREDIT, ACA
251-580-8678

SECURITY FINANCE
251-575-1004

MONROEVILLE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT
251-575-2084

COUNTRY FLOWERS & GIFTS
251-743-3338

FLOWERS BY BARBARA
251-743-3206

JOHNSON FLOWERS 
251-743-3221

LIL JIMMY'S ITALIAN ICE 
334-245-0755

THE SALTED PEPPER
251-538-0250

AYRES FORESTRY, INC.
251-575-2227

J.E. ESTES WOOD COMPANY
251-575-2444

BANKS MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME
251-575-7003

JOHNSON FUNERAL HOME, LLC
251-575-3222

MONROE CHAPEL
251-575-5200

FARMERS HOME FURNITURE
251-743-4265

ZIEBACH & WEBB TIMBER COMPANY
251-564-2341

OH TASTE AND SEE, LLC. - MRS. TERESA'S
HOMEMADE TREATS
251-575-7362

ELECTRICAL 
DISTRIBUTOR

ELECTRICIAN

GAS-PROPANE

GLASS COMPANIES

GOVERNMENT

HAIR SALONS

HARDWARE

HEALTH & WELLNESS

HOSPICE

HOSPITAL

HOTEL

ALFA INSURANCE- CARTER & MARTIN
251-575-3217

CHASE BRADLEY, ALABAMA HEALTH 
GUIDANCE
251-746-2861

HOOD-HOLMAN INSURANCE CO.
251-743-3100

MID-SOUTH INSURANCE
251-575-2136

SCHUTZ INSURANCE
251-743-4111

STATE FARM INSURANCE
251-575-2096

INSURANCE

INTERIOR DESIGN

NEWSPAPER

EMPLOYMENT OFFICE

EXERCISE GYM

FARM SUPPLIES

FINANCIAL SERVICES

FIRE & RESCUE

FLORISTS

FOOD & BEVERAGE

FORESTRY

FUNERAL HOMES

FURNITURE

INTERNET SUPPORT
SERVICES

MEDICAL SERVICES
AND SUPPLIERS

JEWELERS

LAND MANAGEMENT

LANDSCAPING

LASH STUDIO

LIBRARY

LODGING

MILITARY

MOTELS

MOTORSPORTS

MUSEUMS

NAIL SALON

MANUFACTURERS

NON-PROFIT 
ORGANIZATIONS

MONROE HEALTHCARE TRAINING
ACADEMY, LLC.
251-575-2945

MONROE COUNTY EXTENSION SYSTEM
251-575-3477

EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS

EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES

WE CARE THRIFT STORES
251-575-2945

ECONOMY SHOP

TK'S LASH STUDIO
251-222-2954



DOCTORS CLINIC OF MONROEVILLE, PC
251-575-4825

FRISCO CITY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
251-267-2880

LANE MEDICAL GROUP
251-575-3939

MAINSTREET FAMILY URGENT CARE
205-545-5092

MCKISSICK BUILDINGS
251-575-7599

STRATEGIC STORAGE, LLC.
251-332-9330

MONROE ACADEMY
251-743-3932

ALABAMA RIVER CELLULOSE
251-302-3091

WMFC RADIO
251-575-3281

WOLFF BROADCASTING CORPORATION
251-578-9919

WOW RADIO
850-889-4157

HUDSON HINES REAL ESTATE
251-564-1457

LINDA HUGHES PROPERTIES
251-575-4298

MARTIN REALTY, INC.
251-575-4300

OMNI AGENCY
251-575-3661

REDSTICK INVESTMENT COMPANY
251-626-1439

WOODLAND REALTY
251-575-5954

MARTIN RENTALS, LLC.
251-575-4180

WATSON PROPERTIES, LLC.
251-564-4135

LINDA HUGHES PROPERTIES
251-575-4298

ABCAFE
251-575-5001

BIG D'S BUTTS 'N STUFF
251-743-4BBQ (4227)

CHRISTOPHER TR'S CITY DINER
251-743-2127

COLE'S ICE CREAM AND COFFEE
251-743-3693

DAVID'S CATFISH HOUSE
251-575-3460
HUNTERS RUN BAR & GRILL
334-830-1392

MCDONALD'S
251-575-2929

OH TASTE AND SEE, LLC. - MRS. TERESA'S
HOMEMADE TREATS
251-575-7362

MOCKINGBIRD TITLE
251-743-2255

MONROE TITLE
251-575-7183

AIRPORT SPORTS CENTER
251-575-7302

ALABAMA TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AT
COASTAL ALABAMA
334-637-3225

MONROE SCRAP MATERIALS, INC.
251-743-3866

MONROE COUNTY HOSPITAL RURAL
HEALTH CLINIC
251-743-7555

MONROE COUNTY HEALTH CENTER-
RURAL HEALTH MEDICAL PROGRAM, INC.
334-874-7428

PORTABLE BUILDINGS
SCHOOLS

SCRAP METAL

MONCO SECURITY
251-743-7133

SECURITY

CANNON OIL CORPORATION
251-575-3516

DIAMOND GAS STATION
251-743-3541

MIDDLETON OIL COMPANY, INC
334-382-2627

SOUTHERN ENERGY/COUGAR OIL
251-575-3171

BILL SALTER OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
251-575-3516

CAJUN CREATIONS
251-575-5211

STUDIO 205
251-743-2205

MONROE NUTRITION
334- 343-6302

SOUTHERN ADVANTAGE INC.
662-351-2384

SOUTHERN ADVERTISING SPECIALTIES
AND SIGNS
251-575-1967

SERVICE STATIONS

SPECIALITY TEAS

PEOPLEMARK,INC.
251-575-2432

STAFFING SERVICE

TAX SERVICES

WOOD PRODUCTS

WASTE MANAGEMENT

TIMBER MANAGEMENT

TIRES

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
PROVIDERS

SIGNS/ADVERTISING
COMPANY

PRIVATE SCHOOLS

PULP & PAPER

RADIO & TELEVISION

REAL ESTATE

RENTALS

RESTAURANTS

RETAIL ESTABLISHMENTS
TITLE COMPANY

J THOMAS COBB JR. CPA PC
251-575-4659

MEDIACOM
850-687-4700

AYRES FORESTRY, INC.
251-575-2227

J.E. ESTES WOOD COMPANY
251-575-2444

ZIEBACH & WEBB TIMBER COMPANY
251-564-2341

SWEAT TIRE
251- 575-2990

HARRIGAN LUMBER CO., INC.
251-575-4821

GEORGIA-PACIFIC-ROCKY CREEK 
LUMBER COMPANY
251-575-7300

VENDING MACHINES

UTILITIES

SOUTH ALABAMA VENDING COMPANY
251-368-3197

COCA COLA BOTTLING COMPANY
UNITED, INC.
334-652-9620

REPUBLIC SERVICES
850-206-8448

VETERINARIANS
AIRPORT ANIMAL CLINIC
251-575-2763

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
251- 776-0043

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
251-368-9635

TRUCKING
HORNADY TRANSPORTATION, LLC
251-575-4811

J AND J DYKES TRUCKING
229-726-9766

TROPHIES & PLAQUES
DOUG MOORER TROPHIES & PLAQUES
251-362-6931

TRANSPORTATION
COASTAL EXPRESS SHUTTLE
251-923-8336

TRACTOR DEALERS
SOUTH ALABAMA KUBOTA AND RENTAL
251-575-3146

PILOTS FOR CHRIST
251-575-9425

MEXIA WATER SYSTEM
251-743-2332

MONROEVILLE WATER WORKS
251-575-2617

SOUTHERN PINE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
251-867-5415

URIAH WATER SYSTEM
251-862-2554

64 |  www.monroecountyal.com

CORE PRINCIPLES PHYSICAL 
THERAPY, INC.
251-575-5755

HEALTHACTIONS PHYSICAL THERAPY
AND WELLNESS
251-575-1933

PHYSICAL THERAPY

PHYSICIANS

TERRA BAGGETT PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC
251-714-3444

PHOTOGRAPHERS

CITY LIMITS PACKAGE STORE
251-575-2244
DOWNTOWN PACKAGE STORE
251-302-2423

PACKAGE STORES

A & M PAWN, LLC
251-575-2756

AAA GUNS & PAWN
251-575-3255

MONROE DRUGS
251-743-2575

PAWN SHOPS

PHARMACIES

CENTRAL PAPER COMPANY
251-575-4858

OFFICE SUPPLIES

MONROEVILLE EYE CARE
251-743-3305

OPTOMETRIST

CPC OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES
251-575-4816

DEX IMAGING
251-666-2063

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

ENGLEWOOD HEALTH CARE CENTER
251-575-3285

MONROE MANOR NURSING HOME
251-575-2648

NURSING HOMES

NURSING HOME 
MANAGEMENT
CROWNE MANAGEMENT, LLC.
251-743-3609

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY 
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
251-743-2879

PILOTS FOR CHRIST
251-575-9425

REVIVE FRISCO CITY
251-714-0513

KINGS KIDS FOUNDATION
251-282-6088

MOCKINGBIRD COMPANY
251-743-3386

MONROEVILLE MAIN STREET
251-575-1457

CAMILLE PLACE
251-564-1607



A Trusted Local Business

David’s Catfish House
145 Hwy 84 E.  | Monroeville, AL
251.575.3460 | www.davidscatfishhouse.com

Open 
Tues.- Thurs. 11 a.m.- 8 p.m.
Fri. & Sat. 11 a.m. - 8:30 p.m.

DAILY LUNCH 
SPECIALS

DRIVE THRU 
WINDOW 

NOW OPEN

EVERYDAY
All-You-Can-Eat

Specials 

www.monroecountyal.com |  65

251-575-5825
www.luckysbarber.com

THE MONROE JOURNAL

251-575-3282
printshop@monroejournal.com

P. O. Box 826 • 49 Hines St. • Monroeville, AL 36461

PRINT SHOP



Advertiser Index
Alabama Ag Credit ................................................................57

Alabama Power Company ..................................................38

Alabama River Credit Union....................................................2

Big D’s Butts N Stuff ..................................................................30

Billy Barnes Enterprises, LLC.....................................................18

Brooks Glass & Window Company, LLC. ............................65

Central Paper Company ......................................................25

Christopher TR’s City Diner......................................................30

City Limits Package Store ......................................................29

City of Monroeville ..................................................................10

Coastal Alabama Community College..............................43

Conrad Watson AC ..................................................................5

CPC Technologies ..................................................................19

David’s Catfish House ............................................................65

Deas Building Supply ..............................................................17

Downtown Hardware and Flooring/BD&S..........................12

Edward Jones ..........................................................................17

Englewood Health Care Center ..........................................18

Franklin Primary Health Center, LLC. ....................................46

Gate Precast ............................................................................34

GP - Alabama River Cellulose..........................................39,68

Gulf Winds Credit Union..........................................................28

Harrigan Lumber Company ..................................................39

J. Thomas Cobb Accounting ..................................................5

Johnson Funeral Home ..........................................................33

Lee Motor Company ..............................................................19

Lucky’s Barbershop..................................................................65

Mockingbird Company..........................................................17

Mockingbird Title ....................................................................32

Monco Security ........................................................................13

Monroe County Commission..............................................8,56

Monroe County Health Center-Rural Health Center ........49

Monroe County Hospital ........................................................45

Monroe County Museum ......................................................12

Monroe Sausage, Steele Law, Hines Steele & Steele..........7

Monroe Station ........................................................................53

Monroeville/Monroe County Economic Development

Authority ....................................................................................35

Monroeville Water Works and Sewer Board ......................53

Mrs. Teresa’s Homemade Treats............................................42

Omni Agency-Colton Cumbie................................................5

Omni Agency-Martha Nall ....................................................25

People’s Exchange Bank..........................................................5

R&R Contractors, LLC..............................................................28

Reid State Technical College ................................................40

Schutz Insurance ........................................................................4

Southern Pine Electric Co-op ................................................34

Southwest Alabama Behavioral Healthcare System........48

Sweat Tire ..................................................................................25

The Monroe Journal- The Print Shop ....................................65

The Lofts ....................................................................................31

Trustmark Bank ............................................................................5

United Bank ..............................................................................25

Wasden Heating and Cooling ..............................................28

We Care Thrift Store ................................................................17

Woodland Realty ....................................................................65

Ziebach and Webb ................................................................67

Year Round Landscaping ......................................................19

MONROEVILLE/MONROE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

www.monroecountyal.com

MONROE 
C   UNTY, Alabama

LIVE.
WORK.

PLAY.

The Monroe Journal is grateful for the opportunity to partner with the
Monroeville/Monroe County Chamber of Commerce to produce this 

high-quality publication. We hope you enjoy the publication and ask you to consider
supporting the advertisers who made this possible. 

Publisher | Kermit Bolton

Printing | Barbara Qualls 
& Patricia Walker

Graphic Designer | Logan Owens

Cover Photo| Monroeville Main Street

Cover Design | Logan Owens

Advertising Sales | Bill Bolton 
& Michael Lambeth

Editor | Juliette Adams 

Content | Chamber of Commerce

251-575-3282
printshop@monroejournal.com

P. O. Box 826 • 49 Hines St. • Monroeville, AL 36461

THE MONROE JOURNAL

PRINT SHOP

This magazine was created & published for the
Monroeville/Monroe County 

Chamber of Commerce.

86 N. Alabama Ave. Monroeville, AL 36460
251-743-2879 | www.monroecountyal.com

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information in this publication. The Chamber and The Monroe
Journal assume no responsibility for misinformation. Please contact the Chamber with any additions or corrections.

Reproduction in whole or in part without permission of the Chamber and The Monroe Journal is prohibited.

66 |  www.monroecountyal.com



Ronnie Beasley, Timber Buyer
Atmore, Al.  251-238-1341

Jason Hiebert, Timber Buyer
Atmore, Al.  251-282-9110

Cameron Hybart, Procurement Manager
Monroeville, AL 251-331-9153

Riggs Bailey, Graduate Forester
Auburn, AL 256-874-8617

Lee Pentecost, Graduate Forester
Oxford, AL 256-310-1562

We are proud to support Monroe County and all of its activities, We and our logging 
contractors combined employ more than 150 people in Monroe County and the surrounding

areas. Our Foresters Have Over 200 Years Combined Professional Forestry Experience.

We have been Serving Monroe County & the Surrounding Areas since 1979
and look forward to Helping Monroe County Grow into the future!

If You Have Timber to Sell South of Birmingham to the Gulf of Mexico &
from Georgia to Mississippi, Give Us A Call or Come by our Office at 

4275 Highway 21 North   Peterman, Al. 36471

251-564-2341 • www.zwtimber.com

Mike Webb, Vice President
Monroeville, Al   251-564-6177

Douglas Ziebach, COO, Registered Forester #1829
Monroeville, Al   251-564-4263

Chase Luker, Registered Forester #2244
Monroeville, Al.  251-564-4700

Doug Scott, Registered Forester #1339
Greenville, Al   251-564-1294

Greg Dunn, Registered Forester #1102
Jackson, Al   251-564-1033

Joey Holley, Registered Forester #1099
Eclectic, Al   251-564-6175

Tristin Dunn, Registered Forester #2334
Monroeville, AL   251-593-5469

Tyson Bloch, Registered Forester #1919
Elberta, Al  850-777-1295

Molly King, Office Manager/Accounts Payable
251-564-2341

Billy Waters, Evergreen Woodyard 
Peterman, AL   251-578-0071

Elmo D. Ziebach, President, Registered Forester #709
Monroeville, Al   251- 743-4222

www.monroecountyal.com |  67




